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THEODORE F. LOW & ASSOCIATES, inc.
Envirommental Consultants
95 Blackstone Boulevard
Providence, Rhode Island 02906
401-521-5660

Privileged & Confidential Information
For:  Mr. Frank Wershing

9 June 2005

Mr. Frank Wershing

Tallman Enterprises

390 Pine Street

Pawtucket, Rhode Island 02862

Re: TFL&A Project #196-TE-05-001P
Preliminary Environmental Site Screening (PESS)

For:  390-392 Pine Street
Pawtucket, Rhode Island 02862

Dear Mr. Wershing:

Please be advised that in response to your request, Theodore F. Low & Associates, inc,
(TFL&A) has completed a Preliminary Environmental Site Screening (PESS) for the property
known as: Lot #496 on Plat Map 44 (390-392 Pine Street) in the City of Pawtucket, Rhode Island.

Based upon the environmental inspection by TFL&A personnel, the Federal and State
environmental data records research as well as the City of Pawtucket records review, and the
review of the previous environmental report, the consultant concludes that there are no visible
and/or known environmental problems or concerns regarding amy properiies within a one mile
radius of the subject site that would appear to have any environmental effects upon the subject
property at the present time with the possible exception of the Standard Uniform property located
at 354 Pine Street in Pawtucket. Please note that a remedial action program to treat and remove
any contamination from releases of chlorinated solvents into the subsurface soils and groundwater
at that site is currently underway. It is possible that this release might have affected the subsurface
media at the subject site. Please be advised that you have the “right-to-know” the results of this
remedial activity.

There are no known or recorded environmental problems and/or concerns listed at the
subject site or abutting and nearby properties that would seem to indicate any significant
environmental contamination that could be considered to be harmful to the public or to the
environment itself. Based upon the available information concerning the subject properties, the
consultant recommends that the following issues should be addressed:

1. The removal of the transformers that are located on the outside of the old office buiiding,
These transformers are not in use and appear to be of the older style that could contain PCBs,

2, The removal of all drums of known or unknown materials that are located in various
parts of the main building that are not used for the current manufacturing process. The contents of
these drums should be determined and properly manifested and removed by a licensed contractor.

3. Please note the explanation of the contaminated soils surrounding the fill and vent pipes
as mentioned in Section 5.7 Underground Storage Tanks; these contaminated soils that are located
above the concrete apron should be removed from the site,




4. There are excessive amounts of solid waste din different areas of the site that should be
removed. Note the phofograph of the solid waste on the old shipping platforms on the north side of
the building.

5. The small areas of loose and friable asbestos viewed on the breeching and on some areas
of pipe covering should be contained. Insofar as these areas are minimal, it is possible to contain the
small areas of friable asbestos with “wet-pack” covering and could be accomplished by internal
mainienance personnel.

NO FURTHER ENVIRONMENTAL INVESTIGATION AND INSPECTIONS ARE
DEEMED NECESSARY OR REQUIRED AND/OR ARE WARRANTED AT THIS TIME.
HOWEVER, TFL&A DOES RESERVE THE RIGHT TO MODIFY THE CONCLUSIONS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS OF THIS REPORT IF ANY NEW FORMATION REFERENCING
THE SITE OR ITS SURROUNDING ENVIRONS BECOMES 4

Respectfully submitted, ..

v

Emily L. Boenning, CE] Theodore F. Low, CLES
President Senior Consultant



THEODORE F. LLOW & ASSOCIATES, inc.
Envirommental Consultants
95 Blackstone Boulevard
Providence, Rhode Island 02906
401-521-5660
8 June 2005
196-TE-05-001P

Preliminary Environmental Site Screening (PESS)

Site:  390-392 Pine Street
Pawtucket, Rhode Island 02862

1.0 INTRODUCTION

Theodore F. Low & Associates, inc. (TFL&A) of Providence, Rhode Island was
retained by Mr. Frank Wershing of Tallman Enterprises, Inc. to evaluate environmental
issues within the scope of a Preliminary Environmental Site Screening for the property
identified by the City of Pawtucket Assessor’s Office as Plat Map 44, Lot 496; the site is
located at 390-392 Pine Street. TFL&A encountered or experienced no limitations in the
form of physical boundaries, weather conditions or locked entrances during the site visit.

The purposes of TFL&A's Preliminary Environmental Site Screening (PESS) were to
identify and define any visible and/or lmown environmental conditions, concerns and
problems arising from the use, disposal or release of oil and/or hazardous materials on the
subject site, Emphasis was also placed on determining the general presence of equipment
likely to contain total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH), polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs),
friable asbestos and any visible environmental concerns as well as good housekeeping
practices in general and with respect to the handling of oil and hazardous materials.

This report does not include de minimus conditions that generally do not present a
material risk of harm to the public health or to the environment and that generally would not
be the subject of a notification and/or enforcement action if brought to the attention of the
appropriate government agencies.

The enclosed Preliminary Environmenial Site Assessment was performed by
Theodore F. Low & Associates, inc. in accordance with the protocols and standard practices
as prescribed by the American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) for Environmental
Site Assessments Transaction Screens.

The following is a Preliminary Environmental Site Screening (PESS) ordered by Mr.
Frank Wershing for:

390-392 Pine Street
Pawtucket, Rhode Island 02862

Site Visit: 2 June 2005
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2.0 SITE CHARACTERISTICS
Subject Site: 390-392 Pine Street
Pawtucliet, Rhode Island 02862
Site Owner: Tallman Enterprises, Inec.
390 Pine Street
Pawtucket, Rhode Island 02862
Site Occupani(s): Stretch Products

Safety Flag & Peko’s Costumes (Tenants)

Record of Ownership: Alan John Realty Bool: 524 Page: 26-33 1956

11/02/88

Assessor’s Acet. #:
Zpning:
State Class:

FIRM ZONE:

Topography:

County:

USGS Quadrangle:

Latitude/Longitude:

Sheldon Gerber Boolk: 640 Page: 085 1966
N.E. Industries, Inc. Book: 654 Page: 575 1968
Fitz Rainwear Book: 678 Page: 269 1970
390 Pine St. Realty  Book: 684 Page: 397 1972
Fitz Rainwear Book: 706 Page: 235 1977

David Golden Book: 771 Page: 1003

Tallman Enterprises Current Owner

126300 3

MO/Manufacturing

1-07

The site is located within the environs of FEMA

Flood Data: R1Q3-44007-877/X500 and within a 500 year
Floodplain area.

Level land; approximately 86 feet above mean sea level
Providence County

PAWTUCKET, RHODE ISLAND-MASSACHUSETTS
N4152.5-W7122.5/1.5

1949, Photorevised 1970 and 1975

41.880436/-71.393838

2 THEODORE F, LOW 8 ASSOCLATES, ine,



FIE&A Project 2190 FE-OR.001 P/ Pawtucket, RED2862

UTMs: Easting - 301365.495
Northing - 4639058.927

Appraised Value: Land: $ 311,600.00
Building: $ 461,900.00
Total Value: $ 773,500.00
Annual Real Estate Tax: 20,018.20
3.0 SITE SUMMARY

The subject property consisis of an irregular-shaped parcel of land with
approximately 4.159 acres on the northwest corner of Conant and Pine Streets in the City of
Pawtucket, Rhode Island. The site is improved with two brick buildings that were originally
a part of the J. & P. Coates Textile Mills. The buildings with approximately 150,000 square
feet of usable space were originally constructed in 1882.

A site inspection was made on Thursday, 2 June 2005. Mr. Abel Pereira, Vice
President of Stretch Products, Corp., escorted the TFL&A inspector throughout the interiors
and exteriors of the subject property. The weather was clear and sunny with an average
temperature of 69 degrees Fahrenheit.

Potable water is supplied to the property by the City of Pawtucket; the Narragansett
Bay Commission services the sife with a public wastewater discharge sewer system.
Electricity, Natural gas and communication services are supplied to the buildings by the local
utilities.

The smaller of the two buildings that faces Pine Street was the original office building
for the mill complex. This two-story building is carrently leased to two small manufacturers.
One of these companies makes safety clothing; the other sews costumes for theater
productions. This building is heated by natural gas-fired heating equipment.

The larger of the two buildings is currently occupied by Stretch Products, Corp., a
manufacturer of textile stretch fabrics and products. This four-story mill building, with a
partial basement, is heated by an oil-fired packaged boiler that is also used for processing.
No. 2 fuel oil is stored in a 10,000 gallon underground storage tank that is located outside of
the boiler room on the southwest side of the main building, See Section 5.7 Underground
Storage Tanks for more on this UST. ‘

Asbestos containing materials in the form of pipe covering and breach covering were
noted in the larger building in the boiler room; although most of this asbestos appeared to be
in good condition, small amounts appeared to be in poor condition and could be friable.
Further testing is required to determine the presence of “number two” or non-friable
asbestos i.e. ceiling or floor tiles. No floor drains were noted in the buildings. The inspector
was advised that the fluorescent lighting fixtures in the buildings had been updated and
appear to be of the newer style; fluorescent lighting fixtures with old-style ballasts can contain
often PCBs (polychlorinated biphenyls).

Several transformers were noted on the outside of the smaller building; these
transformers appeared to be of the older style and could contain PCBs, The transformers
currently in use inside the main building do not appear to be of the older style containing
PCBs. Several drums containing unknown substances were found during the inspection, The
inspector was advised that the contents of these drums were not used in the current
manufacturing process. Some excessive amounis of solid waste were discovered during the
site inspection.

J THEODORE FLOW & ASSOCLATES, ine,
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There is a large grassed area and a gravel and asphalt/concrete covered parking area
in between the buildings. The parking area is in fair condition.

The TFL&A inspector was able to view the MSDS (Material Safety Data Sheets) that
were made easily available to all employees. Copies of the MSDS sheets kept on file for the
hazardous materials used on site are in this report

According to the USGS topographical map, the inferred groundwater flow typically
appears to conform fo the topographical gradient and would be expected to flow in an
easterly direction towards the Blackstone River that is located approximately 3/4 of a mile to
the east of the subject site. Please be advised that true groundwater flow can only be
determined and verified by the installation of groundwater test wells into the subsurface and
the comparing of the measurement of the groundwater elevations in each well; however, due
to subsurface man-made structures and other unknown hydrological influences, groundwater
flow direction may vary locally and temporarily. The quality of the groundwater in this
general area is classified by RIGIS and RIDEM as GB. GB is a classification of groundwater
that is not normally suitable for public drinking without treatment. The subject property is
approximately 86 feet above mean sea level.

4.0 AREA PROPERTIES

The subject property is located on the northwest corner of Conant and Pine Streets in
the City of Pawtucket and approximately 3/4 of a mile to the west of Pawtucket City Hall.
The subject property is a part of the original J & P Coates mill complex. Most of the
surrounding properties are companies that have occupied other buildings in the complex.
The Paramount Cards, Inc. abuts the subject property to the north; Conrad Textile Jobbers
and New England Knitting Company are located to the south of the subject site. Alckar-
Chartle, a lighting bulb manufacturer, abuts the subject property to the west; Martone’s
Fabricators is located directly across Pine Street to the east.

All of the aforementioned properties in the environs of the subject site appear fo be
maintained and in good condition; there is no reason to believe that any of these abutting or
nearby properties would have any environmental effect upon the subject property with the
possible exception of the Standard Uniform Company that is located 0.07 miles to the
southeast of the subject site. Please note the explanation of the existing Site Investigation
Report and the ongoing Remedial Action Work that is explained in SECTION 10.0
CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS; a copy of the 12 January 2005 from North
County Environmental Services, Inc. is in the appendix of this report.

5.0 GOVERNMENT RECORDS REVIEW AND INQUIRY

TFL&A personnel conducted a file search of the Federal (USEPA) and the State
(RIDEM) environmental database records. State, Federal and local databases were accessed
in an Environmental FirstSearch Report through FirstSearch Technology Corporation’s
database program on 4 May 2005. TFL&A makes no representation on the accuracy of the
information provided by third parties nor did TFL&A make any further independent
investigations beyond the scope of this environmental assignment and those noted in this
report. Please be advised of the following database information regarding the subject
property and all properties located within a one mile radius of the subject property. There
are no listed or known environmental problems and/or concerns with the subject site itself or
any properties within a one mile radius of the subject property that should be of
environmental concern.

4 FHEFODORE FTOW & Asson IV i
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Section 5.1 NPL Sites

The NPL is the EPA’s list of confirmed or proposed Superfund sites. There are no
NPL (National Priority List) sites listed within a 0.50 mile radius of the subject site.

Section 5.2 CERCLIS Sites

The Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability
Information System (CERCLIS) is the EPA’s database of current and potential Superfund
sites currently or previously under investigation. There are no CERCLIS site listed within a
0.50 mile radius of the subject site.

Section 5.3 RCRA Hazardous Waste Handlers

The RCRA database is EPA’s database of registered hazardous waste generators and
treatment, storage and disposal facilities. There are no RCRA generators listed as a TSD
facility (Treatment, Storage and Disposal Facility) that are located within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject site, nor are there any RCRA COR (Corrective Action Sites) located within that
same radins.

However, there are five active RCRA generators that are located within a 1/8th mile
radius of the subject site and seven additional RCRA generators that are located within a 1/4
mile radius. There are eleven RCRA “no longer regulated” generators that are located
within that same radius.

The principal manufacturer at the subject site, Stretch Products Corp., s listed as a
small quantity generator that generates 100-1000 KG/Month of Hazardous Waste. There
were no listed or known violations found concerning this generator.

Please note that eleven of the twelve RCRA generators have a status of SGN. SGN is
recognized as a Small Quantity Generator generating 100-1000 KG of hazardous waste per
month,

Optical Polymer Lab that is located at 214 Weeden Street is listed as a VGN RCRA
generator. VGN is a very small generator generating less than 100 KG per month of
hazardous waste and is given the status of being conditionally exempt by the regulators.

The following is a list of the RCRA generators located within a 0.25 mile radius from
the subject site:

Bl THEODORE F. LOW & ASSOCLATES, ine.
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RCRA Generator Distance from Status Violations
Subject Site

Stretch Produets Site SGN None
Standard Uniform 0.07 miles to SE SGN None
Congress Auto 0.10 miles to NE SGN None
Nynex 0.12 miles to NE SGN None
M&F Case 0.12 miles to SE SGN None
Paramount Cards 0.13 miles to NW SGN *Six (see below)
Conrad Jarvis 0.15 miles to SW SGN None
Mandeville Signs 0.16 miles to NE SGN None
Graham-Field 0.17 miles to NE SGN None
Globe Narrow 0.22 miles to SW SGN None
Fabries
Optical Polymer 0.24 miles to SW VGN None
Quality Auto 0.25 miles to NW SGN None

* Paramount Cards had a series of violations that occurred in 2001 following an inspection.
It appears that all of these violations were resolved in August of 2001 without remediation
activities; these violations often involve record keeping, storage and handling procedures.

A review of these active and no longer regulated RCRA generators indicated that
there has been no environmental effect upon the subject site from these generators. No
environmental violations were cited against any of the above sites.

Section 5.4 ERNS

ERNS (Emergency Response Notification System) is the USEPA’s database of the
EPA’s emergency response actions. There are two ERNS sites listed as having occurred
within a 1/4 mile radius of the subject property. Both of these ERNS sites were Laidlaw that
is located 0.13 miles to the northwest. In both instances, leaking drums of methyl ethyl ketone

were released. Drums were offloaded and the releases were remediated with no
environmental effect upon the subject site.

Section 5.5 SHWS

SHWS (State Hazardons Waste Sites) is the RIDEM?s list of confirmed disposal sites
and locations to be investigated as well as a database of confirmed sites as maintained by the
agency. There are ten listed SHWS located within a 1/2 mile radius from the subject site. An
additional twenty-three SHWS sites occurred over a 1/2 mile radius from the subject site.

A review of these sites indicated that there is no reason to believe that either of these
SHWS sites have had or eurrently have any adverse environmental effects upon the subject
property based upon location, distance and remediation activities.

6 THEODORE F. LOW & ASSOCIATES, ine.
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The following SHWS sites are listed as being within a 0.50 mile radius from the
subject site:

SHWS Site Distance from Subject Site Status
Globe Narrow Fabrics 0.22 miles to SW Inactive
Globe Narrow Fabrics 0.22 miles to SW Inactive
Rand Street Complex 0.30 miles to NW Inactive
Centennial Towers 0.35 miles to SE Active
Parkin Yarn 0.36 miles to SE Inactive
MAACO 0.37 miles to SE Active
Petula Associates 0.38 miles to SE Active
Dennis Printing 0.49 miles to NE Inactive

Section 5.6 Spills

Spills are the RIDEM’s database of emergency response actions and spill releases.
Please note that there were Six spill incidents listed as having occurred within a 1/4 mile
radius of the subject site.

These spill incidents included the following:

- A release of a drum of Toluene and oil at 400 Pine Street (0.13 miles to the NW)

- A release of 100 gallons of heating oil at 345 Barton St (0.13 miles to the SE) and an
additional release of 25 gallons of fuel oil at that same location.

- An unknown amount of waste oil was abandoned at 420 Pine Street (0.17 miles to
the northwest).

~ A small release of hydraulic oil occurred at Dexter & Barton Streets (0.19 miles to
the NE).

- An explosion resulting in the release of 55 gallons of Methyl Methacrylate occurred
at 214 Weeden Street (0.24 miles to the SW).

The spills appeared to be contained and remediated with no further environmental
effects.

Section 5.7 Underground Storage Tanks (USTs)

USTs (Underground Storage Tanks) are lisied in the database of the Rhode Island
Department of Environmental Management by the Underground Storage Tank Section of the
Division of Waste Management. It is the record of all of the registered USTs in the State of
Rhode Island and includes a listing of LUSTs (Leaking Underground Storage Tanks).

There are twenty-one UST sites located within a 1/4 mile radius; the subject site is
one of these UST sites.

The subject site has a registered UST with a capacity of 10,000 gallons that is used
for the storage of No. 2 heating oil. This vessel is properly registered with the RIDEM;
accumulated contaminated soils that are located in the “fill box” were observed by the

7 THEODORE F. LOW & ASSOCLATES, ine.
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inspector. The “fill box“ is a small wooden structure that is located over the fill and vent
pipes leading to the UST. Over a period of time, the oil delivery companies have been careless
during delivery and have released fuel at this “fill box”; as a result, the soils on top of a
concrete apron have become contaminated. Although the amounts of contaminated soil are
small and contained within the wooden structure and appesr to be prevented from continuing
to contaminate the soils beneath the concrete apron, the existing contaminated soils should be
removed and care should be exercised during all future deliveries.

. There are five listed LUSTs (leaking underground storage tanks) sites located within
a 1/4 mile radius from the subject site. The listed LUSTSs located within a 1/4 mile are:

Lust Site Distance from Subject Site Status
Standard Uniform 0.07 miles to SE Soil Removal Only
Pawtucket Fasteners 0.11 miles to SE Inactive
NE Telephone 0.12 miles to NE Soil Removal Only
Paramount Cards 0.13 miles to NW Soil Removal Only
Paramount Cards 0.13 miles to NW Soil Removal Only
Emergency Shelter 0.26 miles to NE Soil Removal Only

A review of the information concerning the LUST sites that are located within a 1/4
mile radius from the subject site indicated that there appeared to be no environmental effects
upon the subject site from these leaking vessels.

Please be advised that TFL&A personnel reviewed the underground tank files at the
Office of the Fire Marshall at the City of Pawtucket Fire Department. There are no records
regarding the UST on the subject property with the Pawtucket Fire Department.

Section 5.8 Public Water Supplies and Aquifers

There are no known public water supply sources located within 0.50 miles of the
subject property. The subject site is located over an aquifer that is classified as a non-
potentially productive aquifer.

There is no reason to believe that the subject site would have any environmental effect
upon this aquifer. The City of Pawtucket Water Supply Board services the general populace
in Pawtucket with potable water.

Section 5.9 Wetlands, Floodplains and ACECs

The site appears to be located in the general area of a 500 year fioodplain. This
floodplain is located 0.44 miles to the southwest. There are seven ACECs (Areas of Critical
Environmental Concern) that are located within a 1/2 mile of the subject property, These
ACEC:s include Parks, Recreation, Schools and Playground areas. There are no wetland area
listed on the National Wetlands Inventory as being within a 0.50 mile radius of the subject
site. The nearest surface water is the Blackstone River that is approximately 0.70 miles to the
east of the subject site. There is no reason to believe that the subject site would have an

8 THEODORE b FOM & ASSOC AT ES, e,
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environmental effect upon any of the ACECs, floodplain or any wetlands, if in fact they do
exist,

Section 6.0 Solid Waste Landfills

There are no listed or known solid waste landfills located within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject property.

7.0 FIRE DEPARTMENT/LOCAL INFORMATION

Discussions with the Public Works, Engineering Department, Building Department of
the City of Pawtucket and other Town Offices indicated that there are no known or recorded
environmental violations, hazards or concerns regarding the subject property. Please be
advised that no record of the existing 10,000 gallon No. 2 fuel oil storage tank was found in
the records of the Office of the City of Pawtucket Fire Marshall.

8.0 SANBORN FIRE INSURANCE MAPS/RECORDS

Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps are historical maps that were used for fire insurance
purposes; these maps often depict prior usages of properties. Sanborn Maps were found for
the subject property for the years 1923 and 1949. In both maps, the property was depicted
as a large textile mill complex. It appears that a textile mill was in operation when these maps
were made. The inspector was advised by local people with knowledgeable information of the
general area that the subject site had been a large textile mill for more than 100 years.

9.0 PREVIOUS ENVIRONMENTAL REPORTS

No previous environmental reports on the subject property are known or were made
available to the consultant,

10.0 CONCLUSIONS & RECOMMENDATIONS

Based upon a site visit and the environmental inspection of the property by TFL&A
and the TFL&A research of public documents as well as the environmental data record
research, TFL&A concludes that there are no listed or lmown environmental problems or
concerns with the properties within the general environs of the subject property with the
possible exception of the Standard Uniform Company that is located at 354 Pine Street and
approximately 0.07 miles to the southeast of the subject property. Standard Uniform is listed
on the LUST, the UST and RCRA generator lists,

Included in the appendix is a letter dated 12 January 2005 from North County
Environmental services referencing a Site Investigation Report and a Remedial Action Work
Plan for the release of chlorinated solvents at the nearby property at 354 Pine Street in
Pawtucket. It is possible that this release may have migrated to nearby or abutting
properties including the subject site. At the complefion of the remedial activities,
groundwater sampling will be conducted to confirm or deny the fact that any contamination
that could efiect the environment of human life still remains, The owners of this contaninated
site are responsible to notify the abutting and nearby properties about the results of this
remedial activity.

There is no reason to believe that the subject site has any environmental problems

9 THEODORE F, LOW & ASSOCLATES. ine.
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councerns or liabilities and does not appear to pose a threat to the public health or to the
environment itself with regard to any previously known or current on-site activities; however,
there are several issues that should be addressed. The consultant recommends the following:

1. The removal of the transformers that are located on the outside of the old
office building. These transformers are not in use and appear to be of the older style that
could contain PCBs

2. The removal of all drums of known or unknown materials that are located in
various parts of the main building that are not used for the current manufacturing process,
The contents of these drums should be determined and properly manifested and removed by a
licensed contractor.,

3. Please note the explanation of the contaminated soils surrounding the fill and
vent pipes as mentioned in Section 5.7 Underground Storage Tanks; these contaminated soils
that are located above the concrete apron should be removed from the site.

4, There are excessive amounts of solid waste in different areas of the site that
should be removed. Note the photograph of the solid waste on the old shipping platforms on
the north side of the building.

5. The small areas of loose and friable asbestos viewed on the breeching and on
some areas of pipe covering should be contained. Insofar as theses areas are minimal, it is
possible to contain the small amounts of friable asbestos with “wet-pack” covering and could
be accomplished by internal maintenance personnel,

NO FURTHER ENVIRONMENTAL INVESTIGATION AND INSPECTIONS
ARE DEEMED NECESSARY OR REQUIRED AND/OR ARE WARRANTED AT THIS
TIME; HOWEVER, TFL&A DOES RESERVE THE RIGHT TO MODIFY THE
CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS OF THIS REPORT IF ANY NEW
INFORMATION REFERENCING THE SITE OR ITS SURROUNDING ENVIRONS
BECOMES AVAILABLE,

11.0 WARRANTY

The conclusions contained in this report are based upon the information available to
TFL&A as of 4 May 2005. The scope of services for this investigation included those issues
within the scope of a Preliminary Environmental Site Screening Report. No representations
regarding the conditions of subsurface soils and/or groundwater quality at the site can be
made based upon TFL&A's scope of service. TFL&A provides no warranties on information
provided by a third party and contained herein. Data compiled was in accordance with
TFL&A's approved scope of services and should not be construed beyond its limitations.
Any interpretation or use of this report other than those expressed herein is not warranted,
The use, partial use, or duplication of this report, except for the exclusive use of Mr, Frank
Wershing of Tallman Enterprises, Inc. without the express written consent of Theodore F.
Low & Assaciates, inc. is strietly prohibited,

10 FHEQDORE F.TOW & ASSOCTATES. ine.
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APPENDICES

- Topographical Map/Locus Map/Site Location Map

- Site Photographs

- Environmental Data Search

- Environmental Maps

- Site Inspection Check List/Environmental Questionnaire
- UST Registration Form

- Sanborn Maps

- MSDS Sheets

/1 2. Brtrm

Emily L. Boenning
Senior Consultant President

11 THEODORE F. LOW & ASSOCLATES, ine.
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FirstSearch Technology Corporation

Environmental FirstSearch” Report

TARGET PROPERTY:

390 PINE ST

PAWTUCKET RI 02860

Job Number: 196-01P

PREPARED FOR:

Theodore F. Low & Associates, inc.
95 Blackstone Boulevard
Providence, Rhode Island 02906

05-04-05

Tel: (781) 551-0470 Fax: (781) 551-0471

Environmental FirstSearch is n registered trademark of FirstSearch Technology Corporation, All rights reserved.
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Non-ASTM Map: Multiple Databases

390 PINE ST, PAWTUCKET RI 02860

¥
=
— O _
B T oo
m,,
-‘E 2
£\
o L 5

59,

pEo

Rl -]

Source: 2002 U.S. Census TIGER Files

Tarpet Site (Latitude: 41.880436 Longitude: -71.393B38) ....... 6}
Identificd Site, Multiple Sites, RECEPIOT ....c.ccerononn E
NPL, Brownfield, Solid Waste Landfilt (SWL) or Hazardous Waste

National Historic Sites and Landmark SHES .......cvwesmissoneencs H
Sail Sites 1
Railroads e

Black Rings Represent 1/4 Mile Radii; Red Ring Represents $00 . Radius




Environmental FirstSearch

.25 Mile Radius
USGS US Soil Sites
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TOWER Sites
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.5 Mile Radius
Federal Wells Sites
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Environmental FirstSearch

.5 Mile Radius
Floodplains Sites
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ACEC Sites
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Environmenital FirsiSearch

Search Summary Report
Target Site: 390 PINE ST
PAWTUCKET RI 02860
FirstSearch Summary

Database Sel  Updated Radius Site 1/8 1/4 12 172> Zip TOTALS
NPL Y  02-14-05 1.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CERCLIS Y 01-18-05 0.50 0 0 0 0 - 1 1
NFRAP Y 06-23-04 0.25 0 0 1 - - 0 1
RCRA TSD Y  02-14-05 0.50 0 0 0 0 - 0 0
RCRA COR Y  02-14-05 1.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
RCRA GEN Y  02-14-05 0.25 0 5 7 - - 2 14
RCRA NLR Y  02-14-05 0.25 0 4 7 “ - 2 13
ERNS Y 12-31-04 0.25 0 0 2 - - 6 8
NPDES Y  01-16-05 0.25 0 0 0 - - 3 3
FINDS Y 07-16-98 0.25 0 8 12 - - 2 22
State Sites Y  07-08-04 1.00 0 0 4 6 23 6 39
Spills-1990 Y  01-04-01 0.25 0 0 6 - - 64 70
Spills-1980 Y NA 0.15 0 0 0 - - 0 0
SWL Y  04-06-05 0.50 0 0 0 0 - 3 3
REG UST/AST Y  02-01-05 0.25 0 6 15 - - l 22
Leaking UST Y 10-21-04 0.50 0 3 2 13 - 1 19
State Wells Y  07-18-02 0.50 0 0 0 0 - 0 0
Aquifers Y 10-21-98 0.50 I 0 0 0 - 0 1
ACEC Y  08-26-03 0.50 0 0 0 7 - 2 9
Wetlands Y 11-20-00 0.50 0 0 0 0 - 0 0
Floodplains Y  05-13-98 0.50 0 0 0 1 - 0 !
Historic/Landmark Y  09-01-02 0.50 0 0 3 13 - 13 29
Federal LandUse Y  10-07-03 0.50 0 0 0 0 - 2 2
Federal Wells Y  05-19-03 0.50 0 0 1 10 - 0 11
Releases(Air/Water) Y 12-31-04 0.25 0 0 0 - - 6 6
PADS Y  12-21-04 0.25 0 ] 0 - - 0 0
Federal Other Y 12-31-02 0.25 0 | 2 - - 8 11
Brownfield Y  10-01-04 0.25 0 0 0 - - 17 17
Towers Y  08-16-01 0.25 0 0 4 - - 0 4
Soils Y 07-13.98 0.25 3 0 3 - - 0 6
Receptors Y 01-01-95 0.50 0 0 0 0 - 0 0

Notice of Disclaimer

Although FirstSearch Technology Corp. uses its best efforts to research the actual location of each site, FirstSearch Technology Corp, does not and
can not wamant the accuracy of these sites with regard to exact focation and size. All authorized users of FirstSearch Technology Comp.'s services
proceeding are signifying an understanding of FirstSearch Technology Corp.'s searching and mapping conventions, and agree to waive any and ali
liability claims associnted with search and map results showing incomplete and or inaceurate site locations.




Environmental FirstSearch
Site Information Report

Request Date: 05-04-05 Search Type: COORD
Requestor Name: Theodore F. Low Job Number: 196-01P
Standard: ASTM

TARGET ADDRESS: 390 PINE ST

PAWTUCKET RI 02860

Demographics
Sites: 313 Non-Geocoded: 139 Population: NA
Radon: 0.8-3.1PCIL

Site Location

Degrees (Decimal) Degrees (Min/Sec) UTMs
Longitude: -71.393838 -71:23:38 Easting: 301365.495
Latitude: 41.880436 41:52:50 Northing: 4639058.927
Zone: 19
Comment

Comment: TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST, PAWT. RI

Additional Requests/Services

Adjacent ZIP Codes: 1 Mile(s) Services:

City Name

Requested? Date

e i s e et R

02863 CENTRAL FALLS

Sanborns
02865 LINCOLN

Aerial Photographs
Topographical Maps
City Directories
Title Search
Municipal Reports

Online Topos

e ey OO RS

S R e S e G s e e

No

No |
No
No
No f
No i '




Environmental FirstSearch
Sites Summary Report

TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
TOTAL: 313 GEOCODED: 174 NON GEOCODED: 139 SELECTED:
MapID DB Type  Site Name/ID/S¢atus Address Dist/Dir  Pape No.
ACEC US FISH & WILDLIFE SERVICE CONTACT NON GC N/A
USFWS-02860/SEE SITE DETAILS R1 02860
ACEC US FISH & WILDLIFE SERVICE CONTACT NON GC N/A
USFWS-02863/SEE SITE DETAILS RI 02863
77 ACEC COLLYER PARK 0.31 SE N/A
RIAC-OPS-353/REC CON SPACE RI
76 ACEC CAMP TOCUMTO-YWCA 0.33NE N/A
RIAC-OPS-315/REC CON SPACE Rl
81 ACEC LAUREL HILL PLAYGROUND 0.35 sW N/A
RIAC-OPS-342/REC CON SPACE Rl
79 ACEC GARFIELD ST. TOTLOT 0.40 NW N/A
RIAC-OPS-303/REC CON SPACE RI
78 ACEC CROOK MANOR FIELD 0.44 SW N/A
RIAC-OPS-333/REC CON SPACE Rl
82 ACEC WILKINSON PARK 0.45SE N/A
RIAC-OPS-349/REC CON SPACE RI
80 ACEC JENKS PARK 0.49 NE N/A
RIAC-OPS-301/REC CON SPACE RI
75 AQUIFER RIGROUNDWATER CLASSIFICATION (AQU 0.00 - |
RIAQ-GWCY93/HIGH YIELD - N.P.P, RI
BROWNFIELD MAACO 501 MAIN STREET NON GC N/A
RIBF-D59/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI
BROWNFIELD PAWTUCKET LAYOVER FACILITY PLAT 59 & 61, LOT 22 &197 NON GC N/A
RIBF-062/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI
BROWNFIELD PAWTUCKET BUSINESS ASSOCIATES 123 SCHOOL STREET NON GC N/A
RIBF-170/NFA PAWTUCKET RI
BROWNFIELD SCHOOLHOUSE CANDY 1005 MAIN ST/75-77 ESTEN AV NON GC N/A
RIBF-064/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI
BROWNFIELD PAWTUCKET SCREW COMPANY (FORMER) 143 HUGHES AVENUE NON GC N/A
RIBF-063/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET Rt
BROWNFIELD SOVEREIGN BANK 210 MAIN STREET NON GC N/A
RIBF-065/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI
BROWNFIELD NEWMAN-CROSBY STEEL 10 DEAN STREET NON GC N/A
RIBF-060/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET R}
BROWNFIELD ONE SAN ANTONIO WAY PROPERTY 1 SAN ANTONIO WAY NON GC N/A
RIBF-061/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI
BROWNFIELD AFRICO PROPERTY 241 GROTTO AVENUE NON GC N/A
RIBF-053/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI
BROWNFIELD LEE ENGINEERING 505 NARRAGANSETT PARK DRIVE NON GC N/A
RIBF-058/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET Rl
BROWNFIELD CENTENIAL TOWERS 35 GOFF STREET NON GC N/A

RIBF-054/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI




Environmental FirstSearch

Sites Summary Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. Rl
TOTAL: 313 GEOCODED: 174 NON GEQCODED: 139 SELECTED: 82
MapID DB Type  Site Name/ID/Status Address Dist/Dir  Page No.
BROWNFIELD CONCORD ST. DEVELOPERS, LLC NORTH OF 201 CONCORD STREET NON GC N/A
RIBF-055/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI
BROWNFIELD GREENHALGH MILLS 314 WOODBINE STREET MNON GC N/A
RIBF-D56/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI
BROWNFIELD LAWN TERRACE APARTMENTS 180 PLEASANT STREET NON GC N/A
RIBF-057/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI
BROWNFIELD PARKIN YARN (FORMER) 21 COMMERCE STREET NON GC N/A
RIBF-169/NFA PAWTUCKET RI
BROWNFIELD ] & K SALES BUILDING 10 FRONT STREET NON GC N/A
RIBF-168/NFA PAWTUCKET RI
BROWNFIELD US POSTAL SERVICE 30 MONTICELLO ROAD NON GC N/A
RIBF-066/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI
CERCLIS PLEASANT STREET MERCURY SPILL PLEASANT STREET NON GC N/A
RINO0O103686/NOT PROPOSED PAWTUCKET RI 02860
13 ERNS LAIDLAW 400 PINE STREET 0.13NW 2
553673/UNKNOWN PAWTUCKET RI 02860
13 ERNS LAIDLAW 400 PINE STREET 0.13NW 3
556540/0FFSHORE - SPILL OFF PAWTUCKET RI 02860
ERNS GOFF AVE. NON GC N/A
NRC-653098/MOBILE PAWTUCKET RI
ERNS NON GC N/A
H2108HIGHWAY PAWTUCKET RI 02860
ERNS COWDEN STREET SCHOOL COWDEN STREET NON GC N/A
NRC-646130/FIXED CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863
ERNS UNKNOWN BLACKSTONE RIVER NORTH OF C NON GC N/A
59673 1/UNKNOWN CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863
ERNS OFF DAGGART ST NON GC N/A
NRC-570860/STORAGE TANK PAWTUCKET RI
ERNS NEXT TO 79 HARRIS STREET NON GC N/A
NRC-652355/STORAGE TANK PAWTUCKET RI
16 FEDOTHER  STANDARD UNIFORM 354 PINE STREET 0.07 SE N/A
RI0B09945/AIRS DATABASE PAWTUCKET RI 02860
31 FEDOTHER  FOUR DEE REALTY 173 WEEDEN ST 0218w N/A
RI0920552/AIRS DATABASE PAWTUCKET RI 02860
31 FEDOTHER  NEW ENG. PAPER TUBE 173 WEEDEN ST 0.21 SW N/A
RI0037743/AIRS DATABASE PAWTUCKET RI 02860
FEDOTHER VAN & COMPANY INC. 547 WEEDEN STREET NON GC N/A
RI0973151/AIRS DATABASE PAWTUCKET RI
FEDOTHER  PROVIDENCE METALLIZING 51 FAIRLAWN NON GC N/A

RI0037676/AIRS DATABASE

PAWTUCKET RI 02860



Ewnvironmental FirsiSearch

Sites Summary Report
TARGET SITHE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT., 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
TOTAIL: 313 GEOCODED: 174 NON GEOCODED: 139 SELECTED: 82
MapID DB Type  Site Name/ID/Status Address Dist/Dir _ Pape No.
FEDOTHER  PAWTUCKET POWER ASSOCIATION 181 CONCORD NON GC N/A
RI0038057/AIRS DATABASE PAWTUCKET RI 02860
FEDOTHER  MEMORIAL HOSPITAL PROSPECT ST NON GC N/A
RI0037415/AIRS DATABASE PAWTUCKET RI 02860
FEDOTHER  ALVES SUNOCO CEDAR STREET NON GC N/A
RI0037577/AIRS DATABASE PAWTUCKET RI 02860
FEDOTHER  TEKNICOTE 369 ROOSEVELT AVE NON GC NIA
RI0779431/AIRS DATABASE CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863
FEDOTHER MR USA 1 HR CLEANER 224 EAST AVE NON GC N/A
RI0927020/AIRS DATABASE PROVIDENCE RI 02860
FEDOTHER  AMCO, INC, 48 CONDUIT ST NON GC N/A
074505RI001 CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863
105 FEDWELLS  RI-PAW 496 0.20 SW N/A
FW-RI-975/USGS GROUNDWATER INV ]
104  FEDWELLS  RI-PAW 495 0.275W N/A
FW-RI-965/USGS GROUNDWATER INV R
100 FEDWELLS  RLPAW 43 0.28 SE N/A
FW-RI-985/USGS GROUNDWATER INV RI
101 FEDWELLS  RI-PAW 77 0.28 SW N/A
FW-RI-976/USGS GROUNDWATER INV RI
103 FEDWELLS  RIPAW 446 041 SE N/A
FW-RI-954/USGS GROUNDWATER INV RI
9 FEDWELLS  RLCFX 46 0.44 NE N/A
FW-RI-1010/USGS GROUNDWATER INV RI
102 FEDWELLS  RIPAW 160 0.44 SE N/A
FW-RI-950/USGS GROUNDWATER INV Rl
98 FEDWELLS  RLCFW 1} 0.46 NW N/A
FW-RI-1012/USGS GROUNDWATER INV RI
108 FEDWELLS  RIPAX 629 047 SE N/A
FW.RI-969/USGS GROUNDWATER INV R
106  FEDWELLS  RI-PAX 378 0.47 SW N/A
FW-RI-977/USGS GROUNDWATER INV RI
107 FEDWELLS  RI-PAX 626 0.50 SW N/A
FW-RI-981/USGS GROUNDWATER INV RI
17 FINDS STRETCH PRODUCTS CORP 392 PINE ST 0.03 Nw 4
RI0002423317 PAWTUCKET RI 02860
16 FINDS PERRY BLACKBURN INC 354 PINE ST 0.07 SE N/A
RID980916050 PAWTUCKET RI 02860
16 FINDS STANDARD UNIFORM 354 PINE ST 0.07 SE N/A

RID075704577

PAWTUCKET RI 02860




Environmenial FirsiSearch

Sites Summary Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
TOTAL: 313 GEOCODED: 174 NON GEQCODED: 139 SELECTED: 82
MapID DB Type  Site Name/ID/Status Address Dist/Dir  Page No.

4 FINDS PRESTEEL COACHWORKS 41 CONGRESS ST 0,10 NE N/A
RID131008773 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

22 FINDS FOXON PACKAGING CORP 297 BARTON ST 0.11 SE N/A
RID000B42773 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

28 FINDS PAWTUCKET FASTENERS INC 327 PINE ST 0.11 SE N/A
RIDO01201136 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

i FINDS NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE CO CONGRESS ST 0.12NE N/A
RID9B1898125 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

8 FINDS M&FCASECO 335 BARTON ST 0.12 SE N/A
RIDO01194604 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

13 FINDS PARAMOUNT CARDS INC 400 PINE ST 0.13 NW N/A
RID987466075 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

5 FINDS CONRAD JARVIS CORP 217 CONANT ST 0,15 SW N/A
RID062320478 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

10 FINDS MANDEVILLE SIGNS INC 242 DEXTER ST 0.16 NE N/A
RID001204734 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

31 FINDS FOUR DEE REALTY 173 WEEDEN ST 0.21 SW N/A
RID001574540 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

31 FINDS NEW ENGLAND PAPER TUBE 173 WEEDEN ST 0.21 SW N/A
RID0O01187053 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

19 FINDS ANALYTICAL TESTING SERVICES INC 180 WEEDEN ST 0.22 SW N/A
RIDY81886708 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

2 FINDS GLOBE NARROW FABRIC CO 179 CONANT ST 0.22 SW N/A
RID00I201722 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

19 FINDS NORTH AMERICAN IND 180 WEEDEN ST 022 SW N/A
RIDO75681015 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

25 FINDS LAKEVILLE DRILL & TAPPING INC 180 - 200 WEEKEN ST 0.23 SW N/A
RID981204290 PAWTUCKET Rl 02860

20 FINDS CONNECTOR TECHNOLOGY CORP 161 RAND ST 0.24 NW N/A
RID980732671 CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863

15 FINDS QUALITY AUTO REPAIR 503 DEXTER ST 0.25 NW N/A
RID981895444 CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863

27 FINDS PATCO CORP 211 WEEDEN ST 025 W N/A
RIDO01623685 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

FINDS PAWTUCKET DEPT OF PLANNING DEVELOPPARENTS MARINA PIER 3 NON GC N/A
RID981202252 PAWTUCKET RI 02860
FINDS HOPE CHEM CORP CARRINGTON ST NON GC N/A

RIDYB7491289 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

83 FLOODPLAINS FEMA Q3 FLOOD DATA 0.44 SW N/A
RIQ3-44007-877/X500 - 500 YEAR Rl
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85 HISTSITES ~ CENTRAL STREET SCHOOL 379 CENTRAL ST. 0.25 NE N/A
79000004/BUILDING CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863
87 HISTSITES ~ CONANT, SAMUEL B., HOUSE 104 CLAY ST, 0.28 NE N/A
79000005/BUILDING CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863
84 HISTSITES ~ BURNHAM, G.A., HOUSE 17 NICKERSON ST. 0,34 NE N/A
83003806/BUILDING PAWTUCKET RI 02860
89 HISTSITES ~ LEROY THEATRE 66 BROAD ST. 0.41 SE NIA
£83000181/BUILDING PAWTUCKET RI 02860
18 HISTSITES ~ PAWTUCKET TIMES BUILDING 23 EXCHANGE ST. 043 SE N/A
83003842/BUILDING PAWTUCKET RI 02860
90 HISTSITES ~ PAWTUCKET ELKS LODGE BUILDING 277 EXCHANGE 0.46 SE N/A
83003840/BUILDING PAWTUCKET RI 02860
72 HISTSITES ST, PAUL S CHURCH 50 DARK PL. 048 SE N/A
83003857/BUILDING PAWTUCKET RI 02860
88 HISTSITES  FIFTH WARD WARDROOM 47 MULBERRY ST. 0.48 SE N/A
83003817/BUILDING PAWTUCKET RI 02860
91 HISTSITES ~ SAYLES, DEBORAH COOK, PUBLICLIBRA 13 SUMMER ST. 0.50 SE N/A
75000002/BUILDING PAWTUCKET RI 02860
86 HISTSITES ~ CHILDS-BROWN HOUSE 172 PINE ST, 0.50 SE N/A
83003807/BUILDING PAWTUCKET RI 02860
HISTSITES ~ LIBERTY ARMING THE PATRIOT PARK PLACE NON GC N/A
01000467/OBJECT PAWTUCKET RI
HISTSITES ~ STATE HISTORIC SITES CONTACT INFOR NON GC N/A
SHOP-02863/SEE SITE DETAILS RI 02863
HISTSITES ~ SOUTH CENTRAL FALLS HISTORIC DISTR ROUGHLY BOUNDED BY CENTRAL
NON GC N/A
91000025/DISTRICT CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863
HISTSITES ~ JENKS PARK & COGSWELL TOWER ADJOINING 580 BROAD ST. NON GC N/A
79000057/DISTRICT CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863
HISTSITES ~ CENTRAL FALLS MILL HISTORIC DISTRI  BETWEEN ROOSEVELT AVENUE AN
NON GC N/A
76000007/DISTRICT CENTRAL FALLS R 02863
HISTSITES ~ STATE HISTORIC SITES CONTACT INFOR NON GC N/A
SHOP-02860/SEE SITE DETAILS RI 02860
HISTSITES ~ SOUTH STREET HISTORIC DISTRICT ROUGHLY SOUTH STREET BETWEE
NON GC N/A
83003864/DISTRICT PAWTUCKET RI
HISTSITES ~ SLATER PARK ARMISTICE BLVD. NON GC N/A
76000004/DISTRICT PAWTUCKET RI
HISTSITES  OLD SLATER MILL ROOSEVELT AVE. NON GC N/A
66000001/DISTRICT PAWTUCKET R 02860
HISTSITES ~ CONANT THREAD--COATS & CLARK MILL ROUGHLY BOUNDED BY LONSDALE
NON GC N/A

83003809/DISTRICT

PAWTUCKET RI
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HISTSITES COLLYER MONUMENT MINERAL SPRING PARK NON GC N/A
B3003808/0OBJECT PAWTUCKET RI 02860
HISTSITES CHURCH HILL INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT ROUGHLY BOUNDED BY §. UNION NON GC N/A
82000135/DISTRICT PAWTUCKET RI
HISTSITES QUALITY HILL HISTORIC DISTRICT ROUGHLY BOUNDED BY 1-95,CO NON GC N/A
8400204 1/DISTRICT PAWTUCKET Rl
95 HISTSITES SOUTHERN CENTRAL FALLS H.D./ GRANT 0.16 NE N/A
RIHICA-108/HISTORIC CANDIDATE RI
92 HISTSITES CHURCH HILL RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT 0.19 SE N/A
RIHICA-116/HISTORIC CANDIDATE RI
96 HISTSITES U.S, POST OFFICE/BESWICK BLDG/HOUS 0.35 SE N/A
RIHICA-112/HISTORIC CANDIDATE Rl
94 HISTSITES JENKS HOUSE 0.45 SE N/A
RIHICA-120/HISTORIC CANDIDATE RI
97 HISTSITES VERNON T. BARBER HOUSE 0.48 SE N/A
RIHICA-12 [/HISTORIC CANDIDATE RI
93 HISTSITES DARROW STREET H.D. 0.50NE N/A
RIHICA-111/HISTORIC CANDIDATE RI
LANDUSE BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS NON GC N/A
BIA-02860/SEE SITE DETAILS R102860
LANDUSE BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS NON GC N/A
BIA-02863/SEE SITE DETAILS RI 02863
16 LUST STANDARD UNIFORM SERVICES 354 PINE STEET 0.07 SE 5
2670-ST/SRO - SOIL REMOVAL O PAWTUCKET RI 02860
28 LUST PAWTUCKET FASTENERS 327 PINE STREET 0.11 SE 5
2691-ST/ -INACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI
11 LUST NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE 20 CONGRESS STREET 0.12 NE 5
2626-LS/SRO - SOIL REMOVAL O PAWTUCKET R1 02860
13 LUST PARAMOUNT CARDS 400 PINE STREET 0.13NW 6
2620-LS/SRO - SOIL REMOVAL O PAWTUCKET RI 02860
13 LUST PARAMOUNT CARDS 400 PINE ST 0.13NW 6
2656-ST/SRO - SOIL REMOVAL O PAWTUCKET RI 02860
60 LUST EMERGENCY SHELTER 183 BARTON STREET 0.26 NE 6
2621-LS/SRO - SOIL REMOVAL O PAWTUCKET RI 02860
24 LUST HAXTON LIQUORS 457 LONSDALE AVE 0.31 8w 7
2658-LS/SRO - SOIL REMOVAL O PAWTUCKET RI 02860
23 LUST KELLAWAY REALTY CORPORATION 24 COMMERCE ST 0.33SE 7
2648-LS/1 - INACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860
29 LUST TEXACO STATION GOFF AVENUE & DEXTER ROAD  0.33SE 7

2601-LS/SRO - SOIL REMOVAL 0

PAWTUCKET RI 02860
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0 LUST WOODLAWN SUNOCO SPRING SERVICE 75 MINERAL SPRING AVE 0.37SE 8
2678-LS/SRO - SOIL REMOVAL O PAWTUCKET RI 02860
30 LUST WOODLAWN SUNOCO SPRING SERVICE 75 MINERAL SPRING AVE 0.37SE 8
2678LS/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET Rl 02860
14 LUST PAWTUCKET AUTO SUPPLY 306 BROAD STREET 0.40 NE 8
0416-ST/SRO - SOIL REMOVAL O CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863
6 LUST COSTA SERVICE 355 BROAD STREET 0.44 NE 9
0408-1.871 - INACTIVE CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863
74 LUST YOUNG MEN CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION 20 SUMMER STREET 0.48 SE 9
2630-LS/SRO - SOIL REMOVAL O PAWTUCKET RI 02860
21 LUST CUMBERLAND FARMS 478 BROAD STREET 0.49 NE 9
0409-LS/ - INACTIVE CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863
69 LUST PUBLIC SAFETY CENTER 150 ILLINOIS STREET 0.50 NE 10
0414-LS/SRO - SOIL REMOVAL O CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863
64  LUST CENTRAL FALLS COMMUNITY CENTER 361 COWDEN STREET 0.50 NW 10
0403-L5/1 - INACTIVE CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863
62 LUST BRAKE SHOP PLUS 72 EXCHANGE STREET 0.50 SE 10
2673-L8/ - INACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860
LUST NARR, BAY COMMISSION PUMP STATION NON GC N/A
1629-LS/SRO - SOIL REMOVAL O CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863
2 NFRAP GLOBE NARROW FABRICS 179 CONANT STREET 022 sW N/A
RIDO01201722/NFRAP-N PAWTUCKET RI 02860
NPDES NON GC N/A
RIR100118/MINOR PAWTUCKET RI 02860
NPDES NON GC N/A
RIR100401/MINOR PAWTUCKET RI
NPDES NON GC N/A
RIRB0O0469/MINOR CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863
3 RCRACOR  PROVIDENCE METALLIZING CO., INC. 51 FAIRLAWN AVE. 0.95 SW N/A
RIDOO1187277/CA PAWTUCKET RI 02860
17 RCRAGN STRETCH PRODUCTS CORP 392 PINE ST 0.03 NW 1
RI5000011981/5GN PAWTUCKET RI 02860
16 RCRAGN STANDARD UNIFORM 354 PINE ST 0.07SE 12
RID075704577/SGN PAWTUCKET RI 02860
4 RCRAGN CONGRESS AUTO & SALES 41 CONGRESS ST 0.10 NE 13
RID131008773/SGN PAWTUCKET RI 02860
11 RCRAGN NYNEX CONGRESS ST 0.12 NE 15
RIDYB1898125/SGN PAWTUCKET RI 02860
8 RCRAGN M & F CASE CO 335 BARTON ST 0.12SE 16

RIDO0D1194604/SGN

PAWTUCKET RI 02860
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13 RCRAGN PARAMOUNT CARDS INC 400 PINE ST 0.13 NW 17
RID9BT466075/SGN PAWTUCKET R1 02860

5 RCRAGN CONRAD JARVIS CORP 217 CONANT ST 0.15 W 19
RID062320478/SGN PAWTUCKET RI 02860

10 RCRAGN MANDEVILLE SIGNS INC 242 DEXTER ST 0.16 NE 20
RID001204734/SGN PAWTUCKET RI 02860

1 RCRAGN GRAHAM-FIELD BANDAGE INC 131 CLAY ST 0.17 NE 21
RIR000502310/SGN CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863

2 RCRAGN GLOBE NARROW FABRIC CO 179 CONANT ST 0.22 SW by
RID001201722/SGN PAWTUCKET RI 02860

12 RCRAGN OPTICAL POLYMER LAB 214 WEEDEN ST 0.24 SW 23
RIS000009969/VGN PAWTUCKET RI 02862

15 RCRAGN QUALITY AUTO REPAIR 503 DEXTER ST 025 NW 25
RIDY81895444/SGN CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863

RCRAGN SPORTS MEDICINE ORTHOPAEDICS & POD 127 SCHOOL STREET NON GC N/A
RIROD0504878/SGN PAWTUCKET RI 02860
RCRAGN PAWTUCKET DEPT OF PLANNING DEVELOPPARENTS MARINA PIER 3 NON GC N/A

RID981202252/SGN PAWTUCKET RI 02860

16 RCRANLR  PERRY BLACKBURN INC 354 PINE ST 0.07 SE 26
RID980916050/NLR PAWTUCKET RI 02860

28 RCRANLR  PAWTUCKET FASTENERS INC 327 PINE ST 0.11 8B 27
RIDOO1201 136/NLR PAWTUCKET RI 02860

22 RCRANLR  FOXON COMPANY 297 BARTON ST 0.11 SE 28
RID000842773/MNLR PAWTUCKET RI 02860

8 RCRANLR M &F CASECO 335 BARTON ST 0.12 SE 29
RID001194604/NLR PAWTUCKET RI 02860

10 RCRANLR  MANDEVILLE SIGNS INC 242 DEXTER ST 0.16 NE 31
RID001204734/NLR PAWTUCKET RI 02860

19 RCRANLR  NORTH AMERICAN iND 180 WEEDEN §T 0.22 SW 33
RIDO75681015/NLR, PAWTUCKET RI 02860

19 RCRANLR  ANALYTICAL TESTING SERVICES INC 180 WEEDEN ST 0.22 W d
RIDYE 1886708/NLR PAWTUCKET RI 02860

2 RCRANLR  GLOBE NARROW FABRIC CO 179 CONANT ST 0.22 SW 36
RIDOO1201722/NLR PAWTUCKET RI 02860

25 RCRANLR  LAKEVILLE DRILL & TAPPING INC 180-200 WEEKEN ST 0.23 SW 38
RID981204290/NLR PAWTUCKET RI 02860

20 RCRANLR  CONNECTOR TECHNOLOGY CORP 161 RAND ST 0.24 NW 39
RID980732671/NLR CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863

27 RCRANLR  PATCO CORP 211 WEEDEN ST 0.25 SW 40

RID001623685/NLR

PAWTUCKET RI 02860
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RCRANLR BELL ATLANTIC MINERAL SPRING AVENUE MH E2 NON GC N/A
RIPO00019661/NLR PAWTUCKET RI 02860
RCRANLR BELL ATLANTIC DIVISION/ SOUTH STREET (MH  NON GC N/A
RIPO00021019/NLR PAWTUCKET RI 02860
RELEASES GROTTO AVE NON GC N/A
NRC-517570/FIXED PAWTUCKET RI
RELEASES UNDER MAIN STREET BRIDGE AN NON GC N/A
169772/UNKNOWN (NRC) PAWTUCKET Rl
RELEASES TARENTS MARINER ON SCHOOL ST. NON GC N/A
NRC-615832/MOBILE PAWTUCKET RI
RELEASES NEAR THE DIVSION STREET BRIDGE. NON GC N/A
NRC-62872 1/UNKNOWN SHEEN PAWTUCKET RI
RELEASES HASBROW TOYS NON GC N/A
269525/FIXED FACILITY PAWTUCKET RI
RELEASES EASTERN EDISON COMPANY ROOSEVELT AVE NON GC N/A
176646/FIXED FACILITY PAWTUCKET RI 02860
116 SOILS USSOILS DATA 0.00 -~ N/A
RISO-01-2250 RI
112 SOILS SSURGO I DATA 0.00 — 42
RI600-SSURGO-5846 RI
115 SOILS USGS-DIGITAL DATA SERIES-11 0.00 43
DDS-USGS-3429 us
11 SOILS SSURGO I DATA 0.15 NW N/A
RI600-SSURGO-5244 RI
114 SOILS SSURGO | DATA 0.16 SW N/A
RI600-SSURGO-6308 RI
113 SOILS SSURGO I DATA 0.23 SE N/A
RI600-SSURGQO-6387 RI
13 STATE PARAMOUNT CARDS 400 PINE STREET 0.13NW N/A
PCAR-HWM/INACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860
37 STATE CONANT STRET MILL 200 CONANT STREET 0.15 Sw N/A
COSM-HWM/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860
2 STATE GLOBE NARROW FABRICS (FORMER PON 179 CONANT ST 0.22 SW 44
GLNF-SFA/INACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI1 02860
2 STATE GLOBE NARROW FABRICS (FORMER) 179 CONANT STREET 0.22 SW 44
GLNF-HWM/INACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860
26 STATE RAND STREET COMPLEX 280 RAND ST 0.30 NW 44
RAND-HWM/INACTIVE CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863
35 STATE CENTENIAL TOWERS 35 GOFF STREET 0.35SE 45
CENT-HWM/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860
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48 STATE PARKIN YARN (FORMER) 21 COMMERCE STREET 0.36 SE 45
PARY-HWM/INACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860

9 STATE MAACO 501 MAIN ST 0.37SE 45
MACO-HWM/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860

51 STATE PETULA ASSOCIATES (ALSO BEATTY) BROAD/MASON & GOFF STREETS 0.38 SE 46
PETU-HWM/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860

38 STATE DENNIS PRINTING COMPANY 69 MONTGOMERY ST 0.49 NE 46
DENP-HWM/INACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860

55 STATE SOVEREIGN BANK 210 MAIN STREET 0.53SE N/A
SOVE-HWM/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860

33 STATE BROWNING FERRIS INDUSTRIES 600 MOSHASSUCK VALLEY 0.60 SW N/A
BROF-HWM/INACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860

32 STATE BEACON STREET DISPOSAL BEACON & WASHINGTON ST 0.62 NE N/A
BSD-HWM/INACTIVE CENTRAL FALLS R1 02863

kY STATE CAROL CABLE (NO FILE-SEE LUST #265 249 ROOSEVELT AVENUE 0.63 NE N/A
CCPA-HWM/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860

49 STATE PAWTUCKET ARMORY 172 EXCHANGE STREET 0.70 SE N/A
PAWA-HWM/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860

44 STATE J & K SALES BUILDING 10 FRONT STREET 0.70 SE N/A
JKSB-HWM/INACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860

40 STATE FRONT STREET AUTO SALVAGE 205 FRONT STREET 0.72NE N/A
FSAS-HWM/INACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860

42 STATE HEALTH TEX BUILDING 558 ROOSEVELT AVENUE 0.74 NE N/A
HTB-HWM/ACTIVE CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863

39 STATE ELIZABETH WEBBING MILLS 521 ROOSEVELT AVE 0.74 NE N/A
EWM-HWM/ACTIVE CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863

46 STATE LAWN TERRACE APARTMENTS 180 PLEASANT STREET 0.74 SE N/A
LAWN-HWM/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860

47 STATE OFFENHAUSER RI DBA/CONTIENTAL BRON 11 WEBB STREET 0.76 SW N/A
OFFH-HWM/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860

43 STATE HIGHLAND CONDO 2 SCHOOL STREET 0.77NW N/A
HICO-HWM/INACTIVE LINCOLN RI 02865

54 STATE ROBINSON PROPERTY 16 NORTH CROW POINT ROAD  0.83 NW N/A
TRP-HWM/INACTIVE LINCOLN RI 02865

50 STATE PAWTUCKET BUSINESS ASSOCIATES 123 SCHOOL STREET 0.88 SE N/A
PABA-HWM/INACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860

45 STATE JANOWSK! LEEDON WEBBING 86 TREMONT STREET 0.91 NE N/A
JLW-HWM/INACTIVE CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863

52 STATE PRATA FUNERAL HOME 372 BROADWAY 0.91 NE N/A
PRFH-HWM/INACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860
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41 STATE HASBRO, INC. 1033 BROAD STREET 0.94 NE N/A
TOYS-HWM/ACTIVE CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863
] STATE PAWTUCKET INCINERATOR 240 GROTTO AVENUE 0.94 SW N/A
PAWT-SFA/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860
53 STATE PROCACCIANTI MILL 560 MINERAL SPRING AVENUE 0.95 SW N/A
MSM-HWM/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860
3 STATE PROVIDENCE METALIZING 51 FAIRLAWN AVENUE 0.95 SW W/A
PRM-SFA/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RJ 02860
36 STATE COLLYER WIRE 100 HIGGINSON AVENUE 0.96 NW N/A
COLL-HWM/INACTIVE LINCOLN RI 02865
56 STATE TIDEWATER COAL GASSIFICATION TIDEWATER STREET 0.97 SE N/A
TWC-HWM/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860
56 STATE TIDEWATER COAL GASSIFICATION TIDEWATER STREET 0.97 SE N/A
TWC-SFA/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860
STATE BEATTY STREET (ALSO PETULA) BEATTY STREET NON GC N/A
BEAT-HWM/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860
STATE PAWTUCKET LAYOVER FACILITY PLAT 59 & 61, LOT 22 & 197 NON GC N/A
PALF-DOT/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI
STATE MOSHASSUCK VALLEY INDUSTRIAL PARK MULTI-SITE NON GC N/A
MVIP-HWM/INACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI
STATE MONETA CAPITAL CORP 105 FRONT STREET NON GC N/A
MOCA-HWM/INACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860
STATE SAMUEL AVE. DISPOSAL SAMUEL AVE, NON GC N/A
SAM-HWM/INACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860
STATE ROOSEVELT AVENUE DISPOSAL ROOSEVELT AVENUE NON GC N/A
ROO-HWM/INACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI 02860
13 SPILLS 400 PINE STREET 400 PINE STREET 0.13 NW 47
97431 PAWTUCKET RI 02863
57 SPILLS 345 BARTON ST 345 BARTON ST 0.13SE 47
97-202 PAWTUCKET RI 02860
57 SPILLS 345 BARTON ST 345 BARTON ST 0.13SE 48
96-056 PAWTUCKET RI 02860
58 SPILLS 420 PINE 420 PINE 0.17 NW 48
99-238 PAWTUCKET R1 02863
59 SPILLS DEXTER & BARTON ST DEXTER & BARTON ST 0.19NE 49
99-553 PAWTUCKET RI 02860
12 SPILLS 214 WEEDEN ST 214 WEEDEN ST 0.24 SW 49
98.459 PAWTUCKET RI 02860
SPILLS 330 TURNER ST 330 TURNER 8T NON GC N/A
99.279 PAWTUCKET RI




Environmental FirstSearch

Sites Summary Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. Rl
TOTAL: 313 GEOCODED: 174 NON GEOCODED: 139 SELECTED: 82
MapID DB Type  Site Name/ID/Status Address Dist/Dir  Page No.

SPILLS NON GC N/A
98-116 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS NON GC N/A
98174 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS NON GC N/A
99.024 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS NON GC N/A
99-117 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS 2675 NODULAR DRIVE 2675 NODULAR DRIVE NON GC N/A
97-349 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS AS ABOVE AS ABOVE NON GC N/A
98-388 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS NON GC N/A
99.107 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS NON GC N/A
99.112 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS LONSDALE AVE LONSDALE AVE NON GC N/A
95.007 CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863

SPILLS NON GC N/A
99-110 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS NON GC N/A
99-044 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS NON GC N/A
994106 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS BRANCH STREET BRANCH STREET NON GC N/A
98-286 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

SPILLS NEWLAND AVE NON GC NIA
94090 CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863

SPILLS NON GC N/A
99-144 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS NON GC N/A
99-582 CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863

SPILLS NON GC N/A
99-135 CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863

SPILLS NON GC N/A
99051 CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863

SPILLS NON GC N/A
98-597 CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863

SPILLS NON GC N/A

98-524 CENTRAL FALLS R1 02863



Environmental FirstSearch

Sites Summary Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. Rl
TOTAL: 313 GEQCODED: 174 NON GEOCODED: 139 SELECTED: 82
Map D DB Type Site Name/ID/Status Address Dist/Dir  Page No,

SPILLS NON GC N/A
97-137 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS BOARD STREET NON GC N/A
94.368 CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863

SPILLS NON GC N/A
98-369 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS ROADWAY LIBERTY STREET NONGC N/A
94-450 CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863

SPILLS LOT OFF CURRAN ROAD NON GC N/A
95-160 CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863

SPILLS DrPw NON GC N/A
94437 CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863

SPILLS NON GC N/A
98-150 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS NON GC N/A
98-423 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS NON GC N/A
97-024 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS NON GC N/A
98-503 CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863

SPILLS NON GC N/A
99-018 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS MAIN ST MAIN ST NON GC N/A
95-263 PAWTUCKET R 02860

SPILLS PROSPECT ST PROSPECT ST NON GC N/A
95-521 EAST PROVIDENC RI 02914

SPILLS PUBLIC WORKS GARAGE PUBLIC WORKS GARAGE NON GC N/A
96-406 PAWTUCKET RY

SPILLS RIDOT PAWTUCKET AVE/N BROADWAY NON GC N/A
95.101 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

SPILLS NONGC N/A
98-538 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS NON GC N/A
98-563 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS NON GC N/A
98-607 PAWTUCKET I

SPILLS NONGC N/A
99-300 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS GROTO AVE GROTO AVE NON GC N/A

00-020 PAWTUCKET RI




Environmental FirstSearch

Sites Summary Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. Rl
TOTAL: 313 GEOCODED: 174 NON GEOCODED: 139 SELECTED: 82
Map ID DB Type  Site Name/ID/Status Address Dist/Dir  Page No.

SPILLS CAROL CABLE DIVISION STREET NON GC N/A
94-032 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS NON GC N/A
98-636 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS NON GC N/A
99-022 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS NON GC N/A
98497 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS NON GC N/A
98-345 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS NON GC N/A
96-409 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS ROOSEVELT AVE ROOSEVELT AVE NON GC N/A
96-430 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

SPILLS ROYAL LITTLE ROAD ROYAL LITTLE ROAD NON GC N/A
00-067 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS RT 95 NORTH EXIT 29-30 RT 95 NORTH EXIT 29-30 NON GC N/A
97.324 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

SPILLS SMITHFIELD AVE SMITHFIELD AVE NON GC N/A
99.187 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

SPILLS RTE 95 RTE 95 NON GC N/A
96-303 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

SPILLS NON GC N/A
98-652 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS NASHUA STREET NON GC N/A
94-244 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

SPILLS NON GC N/A
99-359 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS NON GC N/A
99-007 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS EAST ST EAST ST NON GC N/A
99.573 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

SPILLS PARK ST NONGC N/A
10557 PAWTUCKET Rl

SPILLS CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR NON GC N/A
98-216 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS NON GC N/A
98-498 PAWTUCKET RI

SPILLS TIM HEALEY WAY NON GC N/A

11518 PAWTUCKET RI 02860



Environmenial FirsiSearch

Sites Summary Report
TARGET SITF: 390 PINEST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
TOTAL: 313 GEOCODED: 174 NON GEOCODED: 139 SELECTED: 82
Map I DB Type  Site Name/ID/Stntus Address Disi/Dir  Page No,
SPILLS RT 95 SOUTH RT 95 SOUTH NON GC N/A
96-408 PAWTUCKET RI 02860
SPILLS CITY OF PAWTUCKET ON ROAD NON GC N/A
93-091 PAWTUCKET R1
SPILLS WEEDEN ST NON GC N/A
94-140 PAWTUCKET RI 02860
SWL PAWTUCKET INCINERATOR GROTTO AVENUE NON GC N/A
RISW-0505-59/INACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI
SWL PAWTUCKET COMPOST FACILITY GROTTO AVENUE NON GC N/A
RISW.-0505-58/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI
SWL BLACKSTONE VALLEY REGIONAL TRANSFE
GROTTO AVENUE NON GC N/A
RISW-0505-57/ACTIVE PAWTUCKET RI
110 TOWERS METRO MOBILE CTS OF PROVIDENCE, IN 0.19 NW N/A
90-ANE-384-OF/ASR-DE CENTRAL FALLS RI
110 TOWERS SNET CELLULAR INC 0.19 Nw N/A
98-ANE-107-OE/ASR-DE CENTRAL FALLS RI
109 TOWERS CINGULAR WIRELESS LLC 021 NW N/A
2003-ANE-170-OF/ASR-DE CENTRAL FALLS RI
109 TOWERS SNET CELLULAR INC 0.21 NW N/A
99-ANE-0076-OF/ASR-DE CENTRAL FALLS RI
17 UST STRETCH PRODUCTS, INC., 392 PINE ST 0.03 NW 50
03598 PAWTUCKET RI 02860
16 UST STANDARD UNIFORM SERVICE 354 PINE ST 0.07 SE 51
03116 PAWTUCKET RI 02860
28 UST PAWTUCKET FASTENERS 327 PINE ST 0.11 SE 52
15837 PAWTUCKET RI 02860
11 UST NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE COMPANY 20 CONGRESS ST 0.12NE 53
01227 PAWTUCKET RI 02860
71 usT SAYLESVILLE WAREHOUSE 327 BARTON ST 0.12 SE 54
15639 PAWTUCKET RI 02860
8 UST M & F CASE CO. 335 BARTON ST 0.12 SE 55
03187 PAWTUCKET RI1 02860
13 UST PARAMOUNT CARDS, INC. 400 PINE ST 0,13 NW 56
03469 PAWTUCKET RI 02860
57 UST MULLINS & CRUM MOVERS, INC, 345 BARTON ST 0.13 SE 57
02324 PAWTUCKET RI 02860
68 UST HILLTOP ENTERPRISES, INC. 336 DEXTER ST 0.14 NE 57
18298 CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863
66 UsST COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 225 CONANT ST 0.14 SW 58
03507 PAWTUCKET RI 02860




Environmental FirsiSearch

Sites Summary Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
TOTAL: 313 GEOCODED: 174 NON GEOCODED: 139 SELECTED: 82
MapID DB Type  Site Name/ID/Status Address Dist/Dir  Pape No,

67 usT HELENE S LAUNDRA MAT 290 DEXTER ST 0.15NE 58
03927 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

5 UsT CONRAD JARVIS CORP. 217 CONANT ST 0.155W 59
03522 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

10 UST MANDEVILLE SIGNS 242 DEXTER ST 0.16 NE 59
15401 PAWTUCKET RI1 02860

73 UST SUNNYHILL FARM 364 DEXTER ST 0.16 NE 60
01961 CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863

70 usT ROBERT FORD PROPERTY | DEXTER CT 0.1 NE 61
18992 PAWTUCKET RI

7 UST ADAMS REALTY BLDG, (THE MILL) 131 CLAY ST 0.17 NE 62
18313 CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863

63 UsT BREWSTER INDUSTRIES 208 DEXTER ST 0.18 NE 63
15314 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

61 UST BARTON STREET NEIGHBORHOOD, L.P. 48 CHERRY ST 0.21 NE 65
19036 PAWTUCKET RI

kY] UST NEW ENGLAND PAPER TUBE CO.,, INC. 173 WEEDEN ST 0218w 66
02532 PAWTUCKET RI 02860

65 UST CITY OF CENTRAL FALLS 495 PINE ST 0.22 NW 67
18275 CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863

20 UST JOSEPH MARQUES REALTY 161 RAND ST 0.24 NW 67
16966 PAWTUCKET RI 02863

UsT ADAMS INVESTMENT COMPANY PO BOX 276 NON GC N/A

03805 PAWTUCKET RI 02860



Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. Rl
AQUIFER
SEARCHID: 126 DIST/DIR:  0.00 -- MAPID: 75
NAME: RI GROUNDWATER CLASSIFICATION (AQUIFERS) REV: 10/16/98
ADDRESS: ID1: RIAQ-GW(93
Rl ID2;
STATUS: HIGH YIELD - N.P.P,
CONTACT: PHONE:
SITE INFORMATION
CLASSIFICATION: GB
AREA: 2119213200
PERIMETER: 551924
FINAL CLASS: GB - GROUNDWATER RESOURCES KNOWN OR PRESUMED UNSUITABLE FOR

DRINKING WATER USE WITHOUT TREATMENT

Selected Site Details Page - |1




Environmenial FirsiSearch
Site Detail Report

TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. Rl

EMERGENCY RESPONSE NOTIFICATION SITE

SEARCHID: 26 DIST/DIR: 0.13 NW MAP ID: 13
NAME:  LAIDLAW REV:
ADDRESS: 400 PINE STREET ID1: 553673

PAWTUCKET RI 02860 IDZ:

STATUS:  UNKNOWN

CONTACT: PHONE:
CERCLIS (Y/N):
MAT: MIXTURE OF METHYL ETHYL KETONE & QUANT: |  UNKNOWN
LOCATION: 400 PINE STREET
CITY: UNKNOWN REPORTED:  09/17/97
SOURCE: UNKNOWN MEDIUM: OTHER

| 55 GAL DRUM ONE 55 GAL DRUM ON A TRUCK STARTED LEAKING,72 OTHER DRUMS ON TH
CAUSE: UNKNOWN
E TRUCK

ACT: LAIDLAW 1S SENDING ANOTHER TRUCK TO OFF LOAD THE OTHER DRUMS.
BY:

Selected Site Details Page - 2




Environmental FirsiSearch
Site Detail Report

TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI

EMERGENCY RESPONSE NOTIFICATION SITE

SEARCH ID: 27 DIST/DIR:  0.I3NW MAP ID: 13
NAME:  LAIDLAW REV: 9/17/97
ADDRESS: 400 PINE STREET D1 556540
PAWTUCKET RI 2
STATUS:  OFFSHORE - SPILL OFF COAST
CONTACT: PHONE:

SPILL INFORMATION

DATE OF SPILL; 917197 TIME OF SPILL: 1410
PRODUCT RELEASED (1): MIXTURE OF METHYL ETHYL KETONE &
QUANTITY (1): i

UNITS (1): UNK

PRODUCT RELEASED (2); TOLUENE

QUANTITY (2): 0

UNITS (2): UNK

PRODUCT RELEASED (3):

QUANTITY (3):

UNITS (3):

MEDIUM/MEDIA AFFECTED

AIR: NO GROUNDWATER: NO
LAND: NO FIXED FACILITY: NO
WATER: NO OTHER: YES
WATERBODY AFFECTED BY RELEASE: ATRUCK

CAUSE OF RELEASE

DUMPING: NO EQUIPMENT FAILURE: NO
NATURAL PHENOMENON: NO OPERATOR ERROR: NO
OTHER CAUSE:; NO TRANSP, ACCIDENT: NO
UNKNOWN: YES

ACTIONS TAKEN: LAIDLAW IS SENDING ANOTHER TRUCK TO OFF LOAD THE OTHER DRUMS,

RELEASE DETECTION: 155 GAL DRUM ONE 55 GAL DRUM ON A TRUCK STARTED LEAKING,72 OTHER DRUMS ON THE
TRUCK

MISC. NOTES: TRUCKS ETA WILL TAKE | HOUR TO GET THERE/EPA ZONE TOM CONDON CALLED JOHN LEQ
BEFORE HE RESPONDED,
DISCHARGER INFORMATION
DISCHARGER ID; 556540 DUN & BRADSTREET #:
TYPE OF DISCHARGER; PRIVATE ENTERPRISE
NAME OF DISCHARGER: LAIDLAW
ADDRESS: UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
FINDS SITE
SEARCH ID: 47 DIST/DIR:  0.03 NW MAP ID: 17
NAME: STRETCH PRODUCTS CORP REV:
ADDRESS: 392 PINE ST ID1: R10002423317
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 ID2:

STATUS:

CONTACT: PHONE:
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS
SEARCHID: 121 DIST/DIR:  0.07 SE MAP ID: 16
NAME: STANDARD UNIFORM SERVICES REV; 10/12/04
ADDRESS: 354 PINE STEET ID1: 2670-ST
PAWTUCKET RI 1D2;
STATUS: SRO - SOIL REMOVAL ONLY
CONTACT: PHONE:
PROJECT DATE: 10/8/1998

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 119 DIST/DIR:  0.11 SE MAP ID: 28
NAME:  PAWTUCKET FASTENERS REV: 10/12/04
ADDRESS: 327 PINE STREET ID1: 2691.ST
PAWTUCKET R D2
STATUS:  1-INACTIVE
CONTACT: PHONE:
PROJECT DATE: 711972001

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 115 DIST/DIR:  0.12NE MAP ID: 11
NAME: NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE REV: 10/12/04
ADDRESS: 20 CONGRESS STREET D1 2626-L8
PAWTUCKET RI D2;
STATUS:  SRO-SOIL REMOVAL ONLY
CONTACT: PHONE:
PROJECT DATE: 5/24/1994
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Environmental FirsiSearch
Site Detail Report

TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT., 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 116 DIST/DIR:  0.13NW MAP ID: 13
NAME: PARAMOUNT CARDS REV: 10/12/04
ADDRESS: 400 PINE STREET ID1: 2620-LS
PAWTUCKET RI 1D2:
STATUS:  SRO - SOIL REMOVAL ONLY
CONTACT: PHONE:
PROJECT DATE: 172411994

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 117 DIST/DIR:  0.13NW MAP ID: 13
NAME:  PARAMOUNT CARDS REV: 10/12/04
ADDRESS: 400 PINE ST ID1: 2656-ST
PAWTUCKET RI ID2:
STATUS:  SRO - SOIL REMOVAL ONLY
CONTACT: PHONE:
PROJECT DATE: 6/4/1997

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCH ID: 112 DIST/DIR:  0.26 NE MAP ID: 60
NAME: EMERGENCY SHELTER REV: 10/12/04
ADDRESS: 183 BARTON STREET ID1: 2621-L8
PAWTUCKET RI D2:
STATUS:  SRO - SOIL REMOVAL ONLY
CONTACT: PHONE:
PROJECT DATE: 3/12/1994
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Environmental FirsiSearch
Site Detail Report

TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P

PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 113 DIST/DIR: 031 SW MAP ID: 24
NAME:  HAXTON LIQUORS REV: 10/12/04
ADDRESS: 457 LONSDALE AVE DI: 2658-LS
PAWTUCKET RI ID2:
STATUS:  SRO -SOIL REMOVAL ONLY
CONTACT: PHONE:
PROJECT DATE: 419/1997
LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS
SEARCHID: 114 DIST/DIR:  0.33 SE MAP ID: 23
NAME:  KELLAWAY REALTY CORPORATION REV: 10/12/04
ADDRESS: 24 COMMERCE ST ID1: 2648-LS
PAWTUCKET RI m2:
STATUS:  I-INACTIVE
CONTACT: PHONE:
PROJECT DATE: 5/1/1996
LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS
SEARCH ID: 122 DIST/DIR:  0.33 SE MAP ID: 29
NAME:  TEXACO STATION REV: 10/12/04
ADDRESS: GOFF AVENUE & DEXTER ROAD IDI: 2601-LS
PAWTUCKET RI 1D2:
STATUS:  SRO- SOIL REMOVAL ONLY
CONTACT: PHONE:
PROJECT DATE: 12/22/1987
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 124 DIST/DIR:  0.37SE MAP ID: 30
NAME:  WOODLAWN SUNOCO SPRING SERVICE REV: 10/12/04
ADDRESS: 75 MINERAL SPRING AVE ID1: 2678-LS
PAWTUCKET RI m2:
STATUS:  SRO-SOIL REMOVAL ONLY
CONTACT: PHONE:
PROJECT DATE: 611711999

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 123 DIST/DIR: 0.37 SE MAP ID: 30
NAME: WOODLAWN SUNOCO SPRING SERVICE REV:
ADDRESS: 75 MINERAL SPRING AVE IDI: 2678LS
PAWTUCKET RI ID2:
STATUS: ACTIVE
CONTACT: PHONE:
PROJECT DATE: 6/17/99

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 118 DIST/DIR: 040 NE MAP ID: 14
NAME:  PAWTUCKET AUTO SUPPLY REV: 10/12/04
ADDRESS: 306 BROAD STREET D1: 0416-ST
CENTRAL FALLS RI 1D2:
STATUS:  SRO-SOIL REMOVAL ONLY
CONTACT: PHONE:
PROJECT DATE: 05/23/2003
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 110 DIST/DIR:  0.44 NE MAP ID: 6
NAME: COSTA SERVICE REV: 10/12/04
ADDRESS: 355 BROAD STREET Ip1: 0408-LS
CENTRAL FALLS Rl 1D2:
STATUS:  1-INACTIVE
CONTACT: PHONE:
PROJECT DATE: 571771995

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 125 DIST/DIR: 048 SE MAP ID: 74
NAME: YOUNG MEN CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION REV: 10/12/04
ADDRESS: 20 SUMMER STREET ID1: 2630-LS
PAWTUCKET RI ID2:
STATUS:  SRO-SOIL REMOVAL ONLY
CONTACT: PHONE:
PROJECT DATE: 11721994

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 111 DIST/DIR: 0.49 NE MAP ID: 21
NAME: CUMBERLAND FARMS REV: 10/12/04
ADDRESS: 478 BROAD STREET Ib1: 0409-LS
CENTRAL FALLS RI 1D2:
STATUS: [-INACTIVE
CONTACT: PHONE:
PROJECT DATE: 6/28/1995
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. Rl

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCH ID: 120 DIST/DIR:  0.50 NE MAP ID: 69
NAME: PUBLIC SAFETY CENTER REV: 10/12/04
ADDRESS: 150 ILLINOIS STREET ID1: 0414-L8
CENTRAL FALLS RI 1D2:
STATUS:  SRO-SOIL REMOVAL ONLY
CONTACT: PHONE:
PROJECT DATE: 172671999

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 109 DIST/DIR: 0.50 NW MAP 1D 64
NAME: CENTRAL FALLS COMMUNITY CENTER REV: 10/12/04
ADDRESS: 361 COWDEN STREET D1: 0403-LS
CENTRAL FALLS Rl ID2:
STATUS: 1-INACTIVE
CONTACT: PHONE:
PROJECT DATE: 4/13/1993

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 108 DIST/DIR:  0.50 SE MAP ID: 62
NAME: BRAKE SHOP PLUS REV: 10/12/04
ADDRESS: 72 EXCHANGE STREET ID1: 2673-LS
PAWTUCKET RI D2:
STATUS:  1-INACTIVE
CONTACT: PHONE:
PROJECT DATE: 12/1171998
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA GENERATOR SITE
SEARCHID: 14 DIST/DIR: 0.03 NW MAP ID: 17
NAME: STRETCH PRODUCTS CORP REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 392 PINE ST ID1: RI5000011981
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 ID2:
STATUS: SGN
CONTACT: ABEL PEREIRA PHONE: 4017220400
SITE INFORMATION
SNC: N-NO
BOYSNC: N-NO
GPRA PERMIT: N-NO
GPRA POSTCLOSURE: N-NO
GPRA CA: N-NO
GPRA CME: N-NO
PERM PROG: —
PREM WRKLD: —
CLOSURE WRKLD: —
P C WRKLD: ——
SUBJICA: N-NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N-NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N-NO
CA WRKLD: N-NO
GEN STATUS: ’ SQG - SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR: GENERATES 100 - 1000 KG/MONTH OF
HAZARDOUS WASTE
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
IMPORTER ACTIVITY: U - UNKNOWN MIX WASTE GEN: U - UNKNOWN
RECYCLER ACT: N-NO TRANS ACT: N-NO
TSD ACT: N-NO U GRND INJ ACT: N-NO
UNIV WASTE FAC: TRANSFER FAC: U - UNKNOWN
OS BURNER EXEMPT: U - UNKNOWN FURNACE EXEMP: U - UNKNOWN
USED OIL INFORMATION
BURNER: N-NO PROCESSOR: N-NO
REFINER: N-NO MARKET BURNER: N
SPEC MARKETER: N-NO TRANSFER FAC: N-NO
TRANSPORTER: N-NO
SECOND ID: OFF SITE RECEIPT: U- UNKNOWN
ACCESSIBILITY: COUNTY OWNER:
FED WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ FED WASTE GEN: 2
STATE WSTE GEN OWNER: STATE WSTE GEN:
NAIC INFORMATION

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

- Continued on next page -

Selected Site Details Page - 11




Environmental FirstSearch

Site Deiail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA GENERATOR SITE

SEARCH ID: 14 DIST/DIR:  0.03NW MAPID: 17
NAME: STRETCH PRODUCTS CORP REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 392 PINEST ID1: RI5000011981

PAWTUCKET RI 02860 ID2:

CONTACT: ABEL PEREIRA

STATUS: SGN
PHONE: 4017220400

VIOLATION INFORMATION:

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:

Lgnitable wasie
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Environmenial FirsiSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01p
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. Ri
RCRA GENERATOR SITE
SEARCHID: 13 DIST/DIR: 0.07 SE MAP ID:; 16
NAME: STANDARD UNIFORM REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 354 PINEST ID1: RID075704577
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 D2
STATUS: SGN
CONTACT: ARTHUR SILVIA PHONE: 4017241300
SITE INFORMATION
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
SNC: N-NO
BOYSNC: N-NO
GPRA PERMIT: N-NO
GPRA POSTCLOSURE: N-NO
GPRA CA: N-NO
GPRA CME: N-NO
PERM PROG: o
PREM WRKLD: e
CLOSURE WRKLD: —
P C WRKLD: —
SUBJCA: N-NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004 N-NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N-NO
CA WRKLD: N-NO
GEN STATUS: SQG - SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR: GENERATES 100 - 1600 KG/MONTH OF
HAZARDOUS WASTE
IMPORTER ACTIVITY: U - UNKNOWN MIX WASTE GEN: U - UNKNOWN
RECYCLER ACT: N-NO TRANS ACT: N-NO
TSD ACT: N-NO U GRND INJ ACT: N-NO
UNIV WASTE FAC: TRANSFER FAC: U- UNKNOWN
OS BURNER EXEMPT: U~ UNKNOWN FURNACE EXEMP: U - UNKNOWN
USED OIL INFORMATION
BURNER: N-NO PROCESSOR: N-NO
REFINER! N-NO MARKET BURNER;: N
SPEC MARKETER: N-NO TRANSFER FAC: N-NO
TRANSPORTER: N-NO
SECOND ID: OFF SITE RECEIPT: U - UNKNOWN
ACCESSIBILITY: COUNTY OWNER:
FED WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ FED WASTE GEN: 2
STATE WSTE GEN OWNER: STATE WSTE GEN:

NAIC INFORMATION

812332 - INDUSTRIAL LAUNDERERS

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA GENERATOR SITE
SEARCH ID: 13 DIST/DIR:  0.07SE MAP ID: 16
NAME: STANDARD UNIFORM REV: 2114105
ADDRESS: 354 PINE 8T IDI1: RID075704577
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 ID2:
STATUS: SGN
CONTACT: ARTHUR SILVIA PHONE: 4017241300

YIOLATION INFORMATION:
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA GENERATOR SITE

SEARCHID: 3 DIST/DIR:  0.I0NE MAPID: 4
NAME: CONGRESS AUTO & SALES REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 4] CONGRESS ST ID1: RID131008773

PAWTUCKET RI 02860 ID2:

STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: SALIM A OSKO PHONE: 4017283713

SITE INFORMATION

SNC:

BOYSNC:

GPRA PERMIT:
GPRA POSTCLOSURE:
GPRA CA:

GPRA CME:

PERM PROG:

PREM WRKLD:
CLOSURE WRKLD:;
P C WRKLD:
SUBJCA:

SUBJCA TSD 3004;
SUBJCA NON TSD:
CA WRKLD:

GEN STATUS:
HAZARDOUS WASTE

UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

IMPORTER ACTIVITY:
RECYCLER ACT:

TSD ACT:

UNIV WASTE FAC:

OS BURNER EXEMPT:

USED OIL INFORMATION

BURNER:
REFINER:

SPEC MARKETER:
TRANSPORTER:

NAIC INFORMATION

SECOND ID:
ACCESSIBILITY:

FED WSTE GEN OWNER:
STATE WSTE GEN OWNER:

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

N-NO
N-NO
N-NO
N-NO

SQG - SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR: GENERATES 100 - 1000 KG/MONTH OF

U - UNKNOWN
N-NO
N-NO

U - UNKNOWN

N-NO
N-NO
N-NO
N-NO

HQ

MIX WASTE GEN:
TRANS ACT;
UGRND INJ ACT:
TRANSFER FAC:
FURNACE EXEMP:

PROCESSOR:
MARKET BURNER:
TRANSFER FAC:

OFF SITE RECEIPT:
COUNTY OWNER:
FED WASTE GEN:
STATE WSTE GEN:

U - UNKNOWN
N-NO
N-NO
U-UNKNOWN
U - UNKNOWN

U- UNKNOWN

- Continued ou next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA GENERATOR SITE

SEARCHID: 3 DIST/DIR:  0.10 NE MAPID: 4
NAME: CONGRESS AUTO & SALES REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 41 CONGRESS ST ID1: RID131008773

PAWTUCKET R! 02860 ID2:

STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: SALIM A OSKO PHONE: 4017283713

VIOLATION INFORMATION:
HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:

The following spent non-halogenated solvents: toluene, methyl ethy) ketone, carbon disulfide, isobutanol, pyridine, benzene, 2-cthoxyethsnol, and
2-nitropropane; all spent solvent mixtures/blends contnining, before use, a to

The following spent non-halogenated solvents; Xylene, acetone, ethyl acetate, ethyl benzene, ethyl ether, methiyl isobutyl ketone, n-buty] alcohol,
cyclohexanone, and metharol; all spent solvent mixtures/ blends containing, b
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. Rl
RCRA GENERATOR SITE
SEARCHID: 9 DIST/DIR: 0.12NE MAP ID: 1
NAME: NYNEX REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: CONGRESS ST D1: RID981898125
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 1D2:
STATUS; SGN

CONTACT: GARY SCHMITZ PHONE: 6177432621
SITE INFORMATION
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
SNC: N-NO
BOYSNC: N-NO
GPRA PERMIT: N-NO
GPRA POSTCLOSURE: N-NO
GPRA CA: N-NO
GPRA CME: N-NO
PERM PROG: —
PREM WRKLD: —_
CLOSURE WRKLD: —
P C WRKLD: —_
SUBJCA: N-NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N-NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N-NO
CA WRKLD: N-NO
GEN STATUS: 8QG- SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR: GENERATES 100 - 1000 KG/MONTH OF
HAZARDOUS WASTE
IMPORTER ACTIVITY: U-UNKNOWN MIX WASTE GEN: U - UNKNOWN
RECYCLER ACT: N-NO TRANS ACT: N-NO
TSD ACT: N-NO U GRND INJ ACT: N-NO
UNIV WASTE FAC: TRANSFER FAC: U- UNKNOWN
0S BURNER EXEMPT: U - UNKNOWN FURNACE EXEMP: U - UNKNOWN
USED O11, INFORMATION
BURNER: N-NO PROCESSOR: N-NO
REFINER: N-NO MARKET BURNER: N
SPEC MARKETER: N-NO TRANSFER FAC: N-NO
TRANSPORTER: N-NO
SECOND ID: OFF SITE RECEIPT: U - UNKNOWN
ACCESSIBILITY: COUNTY OWNER:
FED WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ FED WASTE GEN: 2
STATE WSTE GEN OWNER: STATE WSTE GEN:

NAIC INFORMATION

5133 - TELECOMMUNICATIONS

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

- Conttinued on next page -
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Environmental FirsiSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA GENERATOR SITE
SEARCHID: 9 DIST/DIR:  0.12NE MAP ID: 1
NAME: NYNEX REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: CONGRESS ST IDt: RID981898125
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 ID2:
STATUS: SGN
CONTACT: GARY SCHMITZ PHONE: 6177432621

VIOLATION INFORMATION:
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA GENERATOR SITE
SEARCHID: 7 DIST/DIR:  0.12 SE MAPID: 8
NAME: M & F CASE CO REV: 3/11/02
ADDRESS: 335 BARTON ST Ib1: RID001194604
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 1D2;
STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: CATHERINE PELOQUIN PHONE: 4017224830
SITE INFORMATION
CONTACT INFORMATION: ALFRED MAYBACH

PO BOX 520

PAWTUCKET RI 02860
PHONE: 4017224830
CONTACT INFORMATION: CATHERINE PELOQUIN

SAFETY DIR

PO BOX 520

PAWTUCKET RI 02860
PHONE: 4017224830
UNIVERSE NAME:

SGN: GENERATES 100 - 1000 KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS WASTE

SIC INFORMATION:
3172 - MANUFACTURING - PERSONAL LEATHER GOODS, NEC

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:
VIOLATION INFORMATION;
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA GENERATOR SITE
SEARCHID: 11 DIST/DIR:  0.13 NW MAP ID: 13

NAME: PARAMOUNT CARDS INC REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 400 PINE ST D1 RIDY87466075

PAWTUCKET RI 02860 1D2:

PROVIDENCE STATUS: SGN
CONTACT: STEPHEN D ASTI PHONE: 4017260800
SITE INFORMATION
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
SNC: N-NO
BOYSNC: N-NO
GPRA PERMIT: N«NO
GPRA POSTCLOSURE: N-NO
GPRA CA: N-NO
GPRA CME: N-NO
PERM PROG: ———
PREM WRKLD: —
CLOSURE WRKLD: —
P C WRKLD: —
SUBJCA: N-NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N-NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N-NO
CA WRKLD: N-NO
GEN STATUS: SQG - SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR: GENERATES 100 - 1000 KG/MONTH OF
HAZARDOUS WASTE
IMPORTER ACTIVITY: U - UNKNOWN MIX WASTE GEN: U - UNKNOWN
RECYCLER ACT: N-NO TRANS ACT: N-NO
TSD ACT: N-NO U GRND INJ ACT: N-NO
UNIV WASTE FAC: TRANSFER FAC: U - UNKNOWN
OS BURNER EXEMPT: U - UNKNOWN FURNACE EXEMP: U - UNKNOWN
USED OIL INFORMATION
BURNER: N-NO PROCESSOR: N-NO
REFINER: N-NO MARKET BURNER: N
SPEC MARKETER: N-NO TRANSFER FAC: N-NO
TRANSPORTER: N-NO
NAIC INFORMATION
SECOND ID: OFF SITE RECEIPT: U - UNKNOWN
ACCESSIBILITY: COUNTY OWNER:
FED WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ FED WASTE GEN: 2
STATE WSTE GEN OWNER: STATE WSTE GEN:

311191 - GREETING CARD PUBLISHERS

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION;

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirsiSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA GENERATOR SITE
SEARCHID: I DIST/DIR:  0.13 NW MAP ID: 13
NAME: PARAMOUNT CARDS INC REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 400 PINEST IDI: RID987466075
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 1D2:
PROVIDENCE STATUS: SGN
CONTACT: STEPHEN D ASTI PHONE: 4017260800
AGENCY: 5-STATE DATE: 4/6/2001
TYPE: 120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL
YIOLATION INFORMATION:
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0001 RESPONSIBLE: 5-STATE
DETERMINED: 8/3/2000 DETERMINED BY: S «-STATE
CITATION; 262.34(a)3), 5.02 RESOLVED: 872712001
TYPE: GPT - GENERATOR PRE-TRANSPORT REQUIREMENTS
VIOLATION NUMBER; 0002 RESPONSIBLE: §-STATE
DETERMINED: 8/3/2000 DETERMINED BY: S -STATE
CITATION: 262.34,265.174, 502 RESOLVED: 872772001
TYPE: GTM
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0003 RESPONSIBLE: S-STATE
DETERMINED: 8/3/2000 DETERMINED BY: S-STATE
CITATION: 262.34(a)4), 265 Sub D, 5.02 RESOLVED: 8/272200}
TYPE: GCP
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0004 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 8/3/2000 DETERMINED BY: S-STATE
CITATION: 262.11, 5.08, 3.53 RESOLVED: 812772001
TYPE: GHW
VIOLATION NUMRER: 0005 RESPONSIBLE: §-STATE
DETERMINED: 8/3/2000 DETERMINED BY: S« STATE
CITATION: 262.34(a)(4),5.04 RESOLVED: 872772001
TYPE; GPR
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0006 RESPONSIBLE: S-STATE
DETERMINED: 8/3/2000 DETERMINED BY: S - STATE
CITATION: 5.09 RESOLVED: 8/2712001
TYPE: GMR - GENERATOR MANIFEST REQUIREMENTS

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:

The following spent non-halogenated solvents: toluene,

methyl ethyl ketone, carbon disulfide, isobutanof, pyridine, benzene, 2-cthoxyethanol, and

-nitropropane; ol spent solvent mixtures/blends containing, before use, a to

The following spent non-halogenated solvents: Xy

cyclohexanone, and mcthanal; al
Corrosive waste
Ignitable waste

i spent solvent mixtures/ blends coninining,

lene, acetone, cthyl acetate, ethyl benzene, cthy! ether, methyt isohutyl ketong,
b

n-butyl alcshol,
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Ernvironmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA GENERATOR SITE
SEARCHID: 4 DIST/DIR: 0.15 SW MAP ID: 5
NAME: CONRAD JARVIS CORP REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 217 CONANT ST Ib1: RID062320478
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 ID2:

STATUS: SGN
CONTACT: GEORGE SCOGGINS PHONE: 4017228700
SITE INFORMATION
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
SNC: N-NO
BOYSNC: N-NO
GPRA PERMIT: N-NO
GPRA POSTCLOSURE: N-NO
GPRA CA: N-NO
GPRA CME: N-NO
PERM PROG: —
PREM WRKLD: e
CLOSURE WRKLD: —
P C WRKLD: o
SUBJCA: N-NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N-NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N-NO
CA WRKLD: N-NO
GEN STATUS: $QG - SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR: GENERATES 100 - 1000 KG/MONTH OF
HAZARDOUS WASTE
IMPORTER ACTIVITY: U . UNKNOWN MIX WASTE GEN: U- UNKNOWN
RECYCLER ACT: N-NO TRANS ACT: N-NO
TSD ACT: N-NO U GRND INJ ACT: N-NO
UNIV WASTE FAC: TRANSFER FAC: U« UNKNOWN
OS BURNER EXEMPT: U - UNKNOWN FURNACE EXEMP: U - UNKNOWN
USED OIL INFORMATION
BURNER: N-NO PROCESSOR: N-NO
REFINER: N-NO MARKET BURNER: N
SPEC MARKETER: N-NO TRANSFER FAC: N-NO
TRANSPORTER: N-NO
NAIC INFORMATION
SECOND ID: OFF SITE RECEIPT: U - UNKNOWN
ACCESSIBILITY: COUNTY OWNER:
FED WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ FED WASTE GEN: 2
STATE WSTE GEN OWNER; STATE WSTE GEN:

313221 - NARROW FABRIC MILLS

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirsiSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT, 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA GENERATOR SITE
SEARCHID; 4 DIST/DIR:  0.15SW MAPID: 5
NAME: CONRAD JARVIS CORP REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 217 CONANT ST ID1: RID062320478
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 ID2:
STATUS: SGN
CONTACT: GEORGE SCOGGINS PHONE: 4017228700

VIOLATION INFORMATION:
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA GENERATOR SITE
SEARCH ID: 8 DIST/DIR:  0.16 NE MAP ID: 10
NAME: MANDEVILLE SIGNS INC REV: 4/19/01
ADDRESS: 242 DEXTER ST IDI1: RID001204734
PAWTUCKET RI 02862 ID2:
STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: MARK NICHOLS PHONE: 4017223105
SITE INFORMATION
CONTACT INFORMATION: MARK NICHOLS

PLANT MGR

PO BOX 577

PAWTUCKET RI 02862
PHONE: 4017223105
UNIVERSE NAME:

SGN: GENERATES 100 - 1000 KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS WASTE

SIC INFORMATION;
3993 - MANUFACTURING - SIGNS AND ADVERTISING SPECIALTIES

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

VIOLATION INFORMATION;:

Selected Site Details Page - 24




Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01p
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT., RI
RCRA GENERATOR SITE
SEARCHID: 6 DIST/DIR:  0.17 NE MAP ID: 7
NAME: GRAHAM-FIELD BANDAGE INC REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 13] CLAY ST ID1: RIR000502310
CENTRAL FALLS R1 02863 ID2:
PROVIDENCE STATUS: SGN
CONTACT: VALARIEJ REVET PHONE: 4017253530
SITE INFORMATION
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
SNC: N-NO
BOYSNC: N-NO
GPRA PERMIT: N-NO
GPRA POSTCLOSURE: N-NO
GPRA CA: N-NO
GPRA CME: N-NO
PERM PROG: —
PREM WRKLD: —
CLOSURE WRKLD: —
P C WRKLD: e
SUBJCA: N-NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N-NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N-NO
CA WRKLD; N-NO
GEN STATUS: SQG - SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR: GENERATES 100 - 1000 KG/MONTH OF
HAZARDOUS WASTE
IMPORTER ACTIVITY: U - UNKNOWN MIX WASTE GEN: U- UNKNOWN
RECYCLER ACT: N-NO TRANS ACT: N-NO
TSD ACT: N-NO U GRND INJ ACT: N-NO
UNIV WASTE FAC: TRANSFER FAC; U- UNKNOWN
0S BURNER EXEMPT: U - UNKNOWN FURNACE EXEMP: U - UNKNOWN
USED Ol INFORMATION
BURNER: N-NO PROCESSOR: N-NO
REFINER: N-NO MARKET BURNER: N
SPEC MARKETER: N-NO TRANSFER FAC: N-NO
TRANSPORTER: N-NO
NAIC INFORMATION
SECOND ID: OFF SITE RECEIPT: U - UNKNOWN
ACCESSIBILITY: COUNTY OWNER:
FED WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ FED WASTE GEN: 2
STATE WSTE GEN OWNER: STATE WSTE GEN:

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirsiSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA GENERATOR SITE

SEARCHID: 6 DIST/DIR:  0.17NE MAPID: 7
NAME: GRAHAM-FIELD BANDAGE INC REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 131 CLAY ST IDI1: RIR000502310

CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863 ID2:

PROVIDENCE STATUS: SGN
CONTACT: VALARIEJ REVET PHONE: 4017253530

VIOLATION INFORMATION:
HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:

Silver
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA GENERATOR SITE
SEARCHID: 5 DIST/DIR:  0.22 SW MAPID: 2
NAME: GLOBE NARROW FABRIC CO REV: 4/19/01
ADDRESS: 179 CONANT ST ID1: RID001201722
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 ID2;
STATUS: SGN
CONTACT: JACK CARLOS PHONE: 4017232281
SITE INFORMATION
CONTACT INFORMATION: JACK CARLOS
BOX 328
PAWTUCKET RI 02860
PHONE: 4017232281

UNIVERSE NAME:
SGN: GENERATES 100 - 1000 KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS WASTE

SIC INFORMATION:

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION;

VIQLATION INFORMATION;
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01p
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA GENERATOR SITE
SEARCH ID: 10 DIST/DIR: ~ 0.24 SW MAPID: 12
NAME: OPTICAL POLYMER LAB REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 214 WEEDEN ST IDI: RI5000009969
PAWTUCKET R1 02862 ID2:

STATUS: VGN
CONTACT: RICHARD FEINBERG PHONE: 5082858340
SITE INFORMATION
UNIVERSE INFORMATION;
SNC: N-NO
BOYSNC: N-NO
GPRA PERMIT: N-NO
GPRA POSTCLOSURE: N-NO
GPRA CA: N-NO
GPRA CME: N-NO
PERM PROG: ——
PREM WRKLD: —
CLOSURE WRKLD: —_
P C WRKLD: —
SUBJCA: N-NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004; N-NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N-NO
CA WRKLD: N-NO
GEN STATUS: CEG - CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORS: GENERATES
LESS THAN 100 KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS WASTE
IMPORTER ACTIVITY: U - UNKNOWN MIX WASTE GEN: U - UNKNOWN
RECYCLER ACT: N-NO TRANS ACT: N-NO
TSD ACT: N-NO U GRND INJ ACT: N-NO
UNIV WASTE FAC: TRANSFER FAC: U - UNKNOWN
OS BURNER EXEMPT: U - UNKNOWN FURNACE EXEMP; U - UNKNOWN
USED O11, INFORMATION
BURNER: N-NO PROCESSOR: N-NO
REFINER: N-NO MARKET BURNER: N
SPEC MARKETER: N-NO TRANSFER FAC: N-NO
TRANSPORTER: N-NO
SECOND Ib: OFF SITE RECEIPT: U - UNKNOWN
ACCESSIBILITY: COUNTY OWNER:
FED WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ FED WASTE GEN: 3
STATE WSTE GEN OWNER: STATE WSTE GEN:
NAIC INFORMATION

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA GENERATOR SITE

SEARCHID: 10 DIST/DIR:  0.24 SW MAPID: 12
NAME: OPTICAL POLYMER LAB REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS; 214 WEEDEN ST iD1: RI5000009969

PAWTUCKET RI 02862 ID2:

STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: RICHARD FEINBERG PHONE: 5082858340

VIOLATION INFORMATION:
HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:

The following spent non-hnlogenated solvents: Xylene, ncetone, ethyl acetate, ethyl benzene, ethyl ether, methyl isobutyl ketone, n-buty! slcohol
cyclohexanone, and methanol; ell spent solvent mixtures/ blends confaining, b

Ignitable waste

The following spent halogenated solvents: Tetrachloroethylene, methylene chloride, trichlorocthylene, 1,1, 1-trichloroethane, chlorobenzene,
1,1,2-trichloro-1,2,2-trifluorocthone, artho-dichlorobenzeng, trichlorofluoromethane

’
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Environmental FirsiSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA GENERATOR SITE
SEARCHID: 12 DIST/DIR:  0.25NW MAP ID: 15
NAME: QUALITY AUTO REPAIR REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 503 DEXTER ST ID1: RID981895444
CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863 ID2:

STATUS: SGN
CONTACT: RICHARD AUBIN PHONE: 4017265370
SITE INFORMATION
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
SNC: N-NO
BOYSNC: N-NO
GPRA PERMIT: N-NO
GPRA POSTCLOSURE: N-NO
GPRA CA: N-NO
GPRA CME: N-NO
PERM PROG: —
PREM WRKLD: s
CLOSURE WRKLD: ——e
P C WRKLD: e
SUBJCA: N-NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N-NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N-NO
CA WRKLD: N-NO
GEN STATUS: 5QG - SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR: GENERATES 100 - 1000 KG/MONTH OF
HAZARDOUS WASTE
IMPORTER ACTIVITY: U-UNKNOWN MIX WASTE GEN: U- UNKNOWN
RECYCLER ACT: N-NO TRANS ACT: N-NO
TSD ACT: N-NO UGRND INJ ACT: N-NO
UNIV WASTE FAC: TRANSFER FAC: U-UNKNOWN
OS BURNER EXEMPT: U .- UNKNOWN FURNACE EXEMP: U~ UNKNOWN
USED OIL INFORMATION
BURNER: N-NO PROCESSOR: N-NO
REFINER: N-NO MARKET BURNER: N
SPEC MARKETER: N.NO TRANSFER FAC: N-NO
TRANSPORTER: N-NO
SECOND ID: OFF SITE RECEIPT: U- UNKNOWN
ACCESSIBILITY: COUNTY OWNER:
FED WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ FED WASTE GEN: 2
STATE WSTE GEN OWNER: STATE WSTE GEN:
NAIC INFORMATION
ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirsiSearch
Site Detail Report

TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI

RCRA GENERATOR SITE

SEARCHID: 12 DIST/DIR:  0.25NW MAP ID: 15
NAME:  QUALITY AUTO REPAIR REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 503 DEXTER ST ID1: RIDYB189S5444
CENTRAL FALLS R102863 ID2:
STATUS:  SGN
CONTACT: RICHARD AUBIN PHONE: 4017265370

VIOLATION INFORMATION:
HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:

D000
Ignitable waste
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RCRA NLR SITE

SEARCHID: 25 DIST/DIR: 0.07 8E MAP ID: 16
NAME: PERRY BLACKBURN INC REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS; 354 PINEST iDL RIDY80916050
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 D2
STATUS: NLR
CONTACT: PAUL EDWARD PHONE: 4017251400
SITE INFORMATION
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
SNC: N-NO
BOYSNC: N-NO
GPRA PERMIT: N-NO
GPRA POSTCLOSURE: N-NO
GPRA CA: N-NO
GPRA CME: N-NO
PERM FROG: —
PREM WRKLD: —_—
CLOSURE WRKLD: e
P C WRKLD: o
SUBJCA: N-NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N-NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N«NO
CA WRKLD: N-NO
GEN STATUS: N
IMPORTER ACTIVITY: U -UNKNOWN MIX WASTE GEN: U-UNKNOWN
RECYCLER ACT; N-NO TRANS ACT: N-NO
TSD ACT: N-NO U GRND INJ ACT: N-NO
UNIV WASTE FAC: TRANSFER FAC: U - UNKNOWN
OS BURNER EXEMPT: U - UNKNOWN FURNACE EXEMP: U~ UNKNOWN
USED OIL INFORMATION
BURNER: N-NO PROCESSOR: N-NO
REFINER: N-NO MARKET BURNER: N
SPEC MARKETER: N-NO TRANSFER FAC: N-NO
TRANSPORTER: N-NO
NAIC INFORMATION
SECOND ID: OFF SITE RECEIPT: U - UNKNOWN
ACCESSIBILITY: COUNTY OWNER:
FED WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ FED WASTE GEN: N
STATE WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ STATE WSTE GEN: N-NO

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

VIOLATION INFORMATION:
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Environmental FirsiSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. Rl
RCRA NLR SITE
SEARCH ID: 24 DIST/DIR:  0.11 SE MAPID: 28
NAME: PAWTUCKET FASTENERS INC REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 327 PINE ST ID1: RID001201136
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 ID2;
STATUS: NLR
CONTACT: KEN GREGORY PHONE: 4017253880

VIOLATION INFORMATION:

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:

Ignitable waste
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE 5T JOB:  196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA NLR SITE
SEARCHID: 24 DIST/DIR:  0.11 SE MAPID: 28
NAME: PAWTUCKET FASTENERS INC REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 327 PINE ST ID1: RID001201136
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 1D2;
STATUS: NLR
CONTACT: KEN GREGORY PHONE: 4017253880

VIOLATION INFORMATION:

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:

Ignitable waste
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Environmenial FirsiSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. Rl
RCRA NLR SITE
SEARCHID: 17 DIST/DIR:  0.11 SE MAPID: 22
NAME: FOXON COMPANY REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 297 BARTON ST IDb1: RID000842773
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 ID2:
PROVIDENCE STATUS: NLR
CONTACT: ANDREW ALBA PHONE: 4017220194
SITE INFORMATION
SNC: N-NO
BOYSNC: N-NO
GPRA PERMIT: N-NO
GPRA POSTCLOSURE: N-NO
GPRA CA: N-NO
GPRA CME: N-NO
PERM PROG: e
PREM WRKLD: —
CLOSURE WRKLD: e
P C WRKLD: —
SUBJCA: N-NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N-NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N-NO
CA WRKLD: N-NO
GEN STATUS: N
INIVERSE INFORMATION:
IMPORTER ACTIVITY: U - UNKNOWN MIX WASTE GEN: U- UNKNOWN
RECYCLER ACT: N-NO TRANS ACT: N-NO
TSD ACT: N-NO U GRND INJ ACT: N-NO
UNIV WASTE FAC: TRANSFER FAC: U - UNKNOWN
OS BURNER EXEMPT: U - UNKNOWN FURNACE EXEMP: U - UNKNOWN
USED OIL INFORMATION
BURNER: N-NO PROCESSOR: N-NO
REFINER: N-NO MARKET BURNER: N
SPEC MARKETER: N-NO TRANSFER FAC: N-NO
TRANSPORTER: N-NO
NAIC INFORMATION
SECOND ID: OFF SITE RECEIPT: U-UNKNOWN
ACCESSIBILITY: COUNTY OWNER:
FED WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ FED WASTE GEN: N
STATE WSTE GEN OWNER: HOQ STATE WSTE GEN: N-NO

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:
VIOLATION INFORMATION:

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA NLR SITE

SEARCHID: 17 DIST/DIR: 0.11 SE MAP ID: 22
NAME: FOXON COMPANY REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 297 BARTON ST ID1: RIDO00842773

PAWTUCKET RI 02860 ID2:

PROVIDENCE STATUS: NLR
CONTACT: ANDREW ALBA PHONE: 4017220194

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:

D000
Ignitable waste
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Environmental FirsiSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB:  196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA NLR SITE
SEARCHID: 20 DIST/DIR: 0.12 SE MAP ID: 8
NAME: M & F CASECO REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 335 BARTON ST ID1: RID001194604
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 ID2:

STATUS: NLR
CONTACT: CATHERINE PELOQUIN PHONE: 4017224830
SITE INFORMATION
UNIVERSE INFORMATION;
SNC: N-NO
BOYSNC: N-NO
GPRA PERMIT: N-NO
GPRA POSTCLOSURE: N-NO
GPRA CA: N-NO
GPRA CME: N-NO
PERM PROG: e
PREM WRKLD: —
CLOSURE WRKLD: —
P C WRKLD: —
SUBJCA: N-NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004; N-NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N-NO
CA WRKLD: N-NO
GEN STATUS: N
IMPORTER ACTIVITY: U - UNKNOWN MIX WASTE GEN: U- UNKNOWN
RECYCLER ACT: N-NO TRANS ACT: N-NO
TSD ACT: N-NO U GRND INJ ACT: N-NO
UNIV WASTE FAC: TRANSFER FAC: U - UNKNOWN
OS5 BURNER EXEMPT: U - UNKNOWN FURNACE EXEMP: U - UNKNOWN
IMPORTER ACTIVITY: U - UNKNOWN MIX WASTE GEN: U« UNKNOWN
RECYCLER ACT: N-NO TRANS ACT: N-NO
TSD ACT: N-NO UGRND INJ ACT: N-NO
UNIV WASTE FAC: TRANSFER FAC: U~ UNKNOWN
OS BURNER EXEMPT: U - UNKNOWN FURNACE EXEMP: U - UNKNOWN
USED OIL INFORMATION
BURNER: N-NO PROCESSOR: N-NO
REFINER: N-NO MARKET BURNER: N
SPEC MARKETER: N-NO TRANSFER FAC: N-NO
TRANSPORTER: N-NO
BURNER: N-NO PROCESSOR: N-NO
REFINER: N-NO MARKET BURNER: N
SPEC MARKETER: N-NO TRANSFER FAC: N«NO
TRANSPORTER: N-NO
SECOND ID: OFF SITE RECEIPT: U - UNKNOWN
ACCESSIBILITY: COUNTY OWNER:

- Contintted on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE 5T JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 300 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA NLR SITE
SEARCHID: 20 DIST/DIR: 0.12 SE MAP ID: 8
NAME: M &FCASECO REV: 2114105
ADDRESS: 335 BARTON ST ID1: RIDO01194604
PAWTUCKET Rl 02860 D2

STATUS: NLR
CONTACT: CATHERINE PELOQUIN PHONE: 4017224830
FED WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ FED WASTE GEN: N
STATE WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ STATE WSTE GEN: N-NO
NAIC INFORMATION
SECOND ID: OFF SITE RECEIPT: U - UNKNOWN
ACCESSIBILITY: COUNTY OWNER:
FED WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ FED WASTE GEN: 2
STATE WSTE GEN OWNER: STATE WSTE GEN:

316993 - PERSONAL LEATHER GOOD (EXCEPT WOMEN S HANDBAG AND PURSE) MANUFACTURING

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

VIOLATION INFORMATION:
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB:  196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA NLR SITE
SEARCHID: 21 DIST/DIR: 0,16 NE MAP ID: 10
NAME: MANDEVILLE SIGNS INC REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 242 DEXTER ST ID1: RID001204734
PAWTUCKET RI 02862 1D2:

STATUS: NLR
CONTACT: MARK NICHOLS PHONE: 4017223105
SITE INFORMATION
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
SNC: N-NO
BOYSNC: N-NO
GPRA PERMIT: N-NO
GPRA POSTCLOSURE: N-NO
GPRA CA: N-NO
GPRA CME: N-NO
PERM PROG: —
PREM WRKLD: e
CLOSURE WRKLD: —_—
P C WRKLD: —
SUBJCA: N-NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N-NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N-NO
CA WRKLD: N-NO
GEN STATUS: N
IMPORTER ACTIVITY: U - UNKNOWN MIX WASTE GEN: U - UNKNOWN
RECYCLER ACT: N-NO TRANS ACT: N-NO
TSD ACT: N-NO U GRND INJ ACT: N-NO
UNIV WASTE FAC: TRANSFER FAC: U-UNKNOWN
OS BURNER EXEMPT; U - UNKNOWN FURNACE EXEMP; U - UNKNOWN
IMPORTER ACTIVITY: U - UNKNOWN MIX WASTE GEN: U - UNKNOWN
RECYCLER ACT: N-NO TRANS ACT: N-NO
TSD ACT: N-NO U GRND INJ ACT: N-NO
UNIV WASTE FAC; TRANSFER FAC: U- UNKNOWN
0S BURNER EXEMPT: U - UNKNOWN FURNACE EXEMP: U- UNKNOWN
USED OIL INFORMATION
BURNER: N-NO PROCESSOR: N-NO
REFINER: N-NO MARKET BURNER: N
SPEC MARKETER: N-NO TRANSFER FAC: N-NO
TRANSPORTER: N-NO
BURNER: N-NO PROCESSOR; N-NO
REFINER: N-NO MARKET BURNER: N
SPEC MARKETER: N-NO TRANSFER FAC; N-NO
TRANSPORTER: N-NO
SECOND ID: OFF SITE RECEIPT: U-UNKNOWN
ACCESSIBILITY: COUNTY OWNER:

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirsiSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRANLR SITE
SEARCHID: 21 DIST/DIR:  0.16 NE MAP ID: 10
NAME: MANDEVILLE SIGNS INC REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 242 DEXTER ST ID1: RID001204734
PAWTUCKET RI 02862 ID2:

STATUS: NLR
CONTACT: MARK NICHOLS PHONE: 4017223105
FED WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ FED WASTE GEN: N
STATE WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ STATE WSTE GEN: N-NO
NAIC INFORMATION
SECOND ID: OFF SITE RECEIPT: U - UNKNOWN
ACCESSIBILITY: COUNTY OWNER:
FED WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ FED WASTE GEN; 2
STATE WSTE GEN OWNER; STATE WSTE GEN:

33995 - SIGN MANUFACTURING

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

VIOLATION INFORMATION:

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:

The following spent non-halogenated solvents: Xylene, acetone, ethy! acetate, ethy! benzene, ethyl cther, methyl isobutyl ketone, n-butyl alcohol,
cyclohexanone, and methanol; oll spent solvent mixtures/ blends contrining, b

Ignitable waste

Benzene, methyl- (OR) Tolueno

The following spent non-hnlogenated solvents: toluene, methyl cthyl ketone, carbon disulfide, isobutanol, pytidine, benzene, 2-ethoxyethanol, and
2-nitropropanc; ell spent solvent mixtures/blends containing, before use, a to
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Environmental FirsiSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINEST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA NLR SITE
SEARCH ID: 22 DIST/DIR: 0.22 SW MAP ID: 19
NAME: NORTH AMERICAN IND REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 180 WEEDEN ST ID1: RID075681015

PAWTUCKET RI 02860

ID2:
STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: ENVR ENGR PHONE:

SITE INFORMATION

UNIVERSE INFORMATION;

SNC: N-NO

BOYSNC: N-NO

GPRA PERMIT; N-NO

GPRA POSTCLOSURE: N-NO

GPRA CA: N-NO

GPRA CME: N-NO

PERM PROG: —

PREM WRKLD: e

CLOSURE WRKLD: —

P C WRKLD: —_—

SUBJCA: N-NO

SUBJCA TSD 3004: N-NO

SUBJCA NON TSD: N-NO

CA WRKLD: N-NO

GEN STATUS: N

IMPORTER ACTIVITY: U - UNKNOWN MIX WASTE GEN: U - UNKNOWN
RECYCLER ACT: N-NO TRANS ACT: N-NO

TSD ACT: N-NO U GRND INJ ACT: N-NO

UNIV WASTE FAC: TRANSFER FAC: U- UNKNOWN
OS BURNER EXEMPT: U-UNKNOWN FURNACE EXEMP; U - UNKNOWN
USED OIL INFORMATION

BURNER: N-NO PROCESSOR: N-NO
REFINER: N-NO MARKET BURNER: N

SPEC MARKETER: N-NO TRANSFER FAC: N-NO
TRANSPORTER: N-NO

NAIC INFORMATION

SECOND ID: OFF SITE RECEIPT: U - UNKNOWN
ACCESSIBILITY: COUNTY OWNER:

FED WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ FED WASTE GEN: N

STATE WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ STATE WSTE GEN: N-NO

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION;:
VIOLATION INFORMATION:
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Environmenial FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. Rl
RCRA NLR SITE
SEARCHID: 15 DIST/DIR:  0.22 SW MAPID: 19
NAME: ANALYTICAL TESTING SERVICES INC REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 180 WEEDEN ST IDI1: RID9B1886708
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 1D2:

STATUS; NLR
CONTACT: ROBERT WEISBERG PHONE: 4017237978
SITE INFORMATION
SNC: N-NO
BOYSNC: N-«NO
GPRA PERMIT: N-NO
GPRA POSTCLOSURE: N-NO
GPRA CA: N-NO
GPRA CME: N-NO
PERM PROG: e
PREM WRKLD: —
CLOSURE WRKLD: o
P C WRKLD: —
SUBJCA: N-NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N-NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N-NO
CA WRKLD; N-NO
GEN STATUS: N
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
IMPORTER ACTIVITY: U- UNKNOWN MIX WASTE GEN: U« UNKNOWN
RECYCLER ACT: N-NO TRANS ACT: N-NO
TSD ACT: N-NO UGRND INJ ACT: N-NO
UNIV WASTE FAC: TRANSFER FAC: U-UNKNOWN
OS BURNER EXEMPT: U - UNKNOWN FURNACE EXEMP; U - UNKNOWN
USED OIL INFORMATION
BURNER: N-NO PROCESSOR: N-NO
REFINER: N-NO MARKET BURNER: N
SPEC MARKETER: N-NO TRANSFER FAC: N-NO
TRANSPORTER: N-NO
NAIC INFORMATION
SECOND ID: OFF SITE RECEIPT: U - UNKNOWN
ACCESSIBILITY: COUNTY OWNER:
FED WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ FED WASTE GEN: N
STATE WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ STATE WSTE GEN: N-NO

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

VIOLATION INFORMATION:

~ Continned on next page -
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Environmental FirsiSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT, RI
RCRA NLR SITE
SEARCHID: 15 DIST/DIR: 0.22 SW MAP ID: 19
NAME: ANALYTICAL TESTING SERVICES INC REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 180 WEEDEN ST IDI1: RID981886708
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 ID2:
STATUS: NLR
CONTACT: ROBERT WEISBERG PHONE: 4017237978

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:

4-Methyl-2-pentanone (1) (OR) Methyl isobuty] ketone (1) (OR) Pentanol, 4-methyl-
2-Propanone (1) (OR) Acctone (1)

Carbon disulfide

1-Propanol, 2-methyl- (I,T) (OR) Isobutyl alcohol (I,T)
Ethene, trichloro- (OR) Trichloroethylene

Corrosive waste

Methanol (1) (OR) Methy! alcohol [£))

Benzene (1,T)

Ignitable waste

Arsenic oxide As203 (OR) Arsenic trioxido

Ethane, 1,1,1-trichloro- (OR) Methyl chloroform

booo

Cyanides (soluble cyanide salts), not otherwise specificd
Phenol

Chloroform (OR) Methane, irichloro-

Carbon tetrachloride (OR) Methane, tetrachloro-
Benzene, dimethyl- (1, T) (OR) Xylene (1)

Mercury (OR)
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Environmenital FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA NLR SITE
SEARCHID: 18 DIST/DIR; 0.22 sW MAP ID: 2
NAME: GLOBE NARROW FABRIC CO REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 179 CONANT ST ID1: RID001201722
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 1D2:

STATUS: NLR
CONTACT: JACK CARLOS PHONE: 4017232281
SITE INFORMATION
SNC: N-NO
BOYSNC: N-NO
GPRA PERMIT: N-NO
GPRA POSTCLOSURE: N-NO
GPRA CA: N-NO
GPRA CME: N-NO
PERM PROG: e
PREM WRKLD: —
CLOSURE WRKLD: —
P C WRKLD: —
SUBJCA: N-NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N-NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N-NO
CA WRKLD: N-NO
GEN STATUS: N
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
IMPORTER ACTIVITY: U - UNKNOWN MIX WASTE GEN: U - UNKNOWN
RECYCLER ACT: N-NO TRANS ACT: N-NO
TSD ACT: N-NO U GRND INJ ACT: N-NO
UNIV WASTE FAC: TRANSFER FAC: U-UNKNOWN
OS BURNER EXEMPT: U - UNKNOWN FURNACE EXEMP: U« UNKNOWN
IMPORTER ACTIVITY: U - UNKNOWN MIX WASTE GEN: U~ UNKNOWN
RECYCLER ACT: N-NO TRANS ACT: N-NO
TSD ACT: N-NO U GRND INJ ACT: N-NO
UNIV WASTE FAC: TRANSFER FAC: U-UNKNOWN
0S5 BURNER EXEMPT: U - UNKNOWN FURNACE EXEMP: U~ UNKNOWN
USED OIL INFORMATION
BURNER: N-NO PROCESSOR: N-NO
REFINER: N-NO MARKET BURNER: N
SPEC MARKETER: N-NO TRANSFER FAC: N-NO
TRANSPORTER: N-NO
BURNER: N-NO PROCESSOR; N-NO
REFINER: N-NO MARKET BURNER: N
SPEC MARKETER: N-NO TRANSFER FAC: N-NO
TRANSPORTER: N-NO

NAIC INFORMATION

~ Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirsiSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA NLR SITE
SEARCHID: 18 DIST/DIR: 0.22 SW MAP ID: 2
NAME: GLOBE NARROW FABRIC CO REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 179 CONANT ST ID1: RID001201722
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 ID2:

STATUS: NLR
CONTACT: JACK CARLOS PHONE: 4017232281
SECOND ID: OFF SITE RECEIPT: U - UNKNOWN
ACCESSIBILITY: COUNTY OWNER:
FED WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ FED WASTE GEN: 2
STATE WSTE GEN OWNER: STATE WSTE GEN:
SECOND ID: OFF SITE RECEIPT: U - UNKNOWN
ACCESSIBILITY: COUNTY OWNER:
FED WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ FED WASTE GEN: N
STATE WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ STATE WSTE GEN; N-NO

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:
VIOLATION INFORMATION;

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
DO0o
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Environmental FirsiSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. R
RCRA NLR SITE
SEARCHID: 19 DIST/DIR:  0.23 SW MAPID: 25
NAME: LAKEVILLE DRILL & TAPPING INC REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 180-200 WEEKEN ST ID1: RID981204290
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 1D2:

STATUS: NLR
CONTACT: NEIL INGRAHAM PHONE: 4017265670
SITE INFORMATION
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
SNC: N-NO
BOYSNC: N-NO
GPRA PERMIT: N-NO
GPRA POSTCLOSURE: N-NO
GPRA CA: N-NO
GPRA CME: N-NO
PERM PROG: b
PREM WRKLD: s
CLOSURE WRKLD: —
P C WRKLD: —
SUBJCA: N-NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N-NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N-NO
CA WRKLD: N-NO
GEN STATUS: N
IMPORTER ACTIVITY: U - UNKNOWN MIX WASTE GEN: U- UNKNOWN
RECYCLER ACT: N-NO TRANS ACT: N-NO
TSD ACT: N-NO UGRND INJ ACT: N-NO
UNIV WASTE FAC: TRANSFER FAC: U-UNKNOWN
OS BURNER EXEMPT: U - UNKNOWN FURNACE EXEMP; U~ UNKNOWN
USED OIL INFORMATION
BURNER: N-NO PROCESSOR: N-NO
REFINER: N-NO MARKET BURNER: N
SPEC MARKETER: N-NO TRANSFER FAC: N-NO
TRANSPORTER: N-NO
NAIC INFORMATION
SECOND ID: OFF SITE RECEIPT: U - UNKNOWN
ACCESSIBILITY: COUNTY OWNER:
FED WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ FED WASTE GEN: N
STATE WSTE GEN OWNER: HO STATE WSTE GEMN: N-NO
ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION;

VIOLATION INFORMATION:

- Confinued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA NLR SITE
SEARCH ID: 19 DIST/DIR: 023 SW MAPID: 25
NAME: LAKEVILLE DRILL & TAPPING INC REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 180-200 WEEKEN ST iD1; RID981204290
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 ID2:
STATUS: NLR
CONTACT: NEIL INGRAHAM PHONE: 4017265670

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:

The following spent halogenated solvents used in degreasing: Tetrachloroethylene, trichlorethylenc, methylene chloride, 1,1,1-trichlorocthane, carbon
tetrachloride and chlorinated fluorocarbons; all spent solvent mixtures/b]
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Environmental FirsiSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA NLR SITE
SEARCHID: 16 DIST/DIR:  0.24 NW MAPID: 20
NAME: CONNECTOR TECHNOLOGY CORP REV: 2714105
ADDRESS: 161 RAND ST IDi: RID980732671
CENTRAL FALLS RI 02863 IDZ:

STATUS: NLR
CONTACT: PAULA-} CHRISTINA PHONE: 4017241760
SITE INFORMATION
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
SNC: N-NO
BOYSNC: N-NO
GPRA PERMIT: N-NO
GPRA POSTCLOSURE: N-NO
GPRA CA: N-NO
GPRA CME: N-NO
PERM PROG: —
PREM WRKLD: e
CLOSURE WRKLD: e
P C WRKLD: e
SUBJCA: N-NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004; N«NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N-NO
CA WRKLD: N-NO
GEN STATUS: N
IMPORTER ACTIVITY: U - UNKNOWN MIX WASTE GEN: U - UNKNOWN
RECYCLER ACT: N-NO TRANS ACT: N-NO
TSD ACT: N-NO U GRND INJ ACT: N-NO
UNIV WASTE FAC: TRANSFER FAC: U- UNKNOWN
OS BURNER EXEMPT; U - UNKNOWN FURNACE EXEMP; U-UNKNOWN
USED OIL INFORMATION
BURNER: N-NO PROCESSOR: N-NO
REFINER: N-NO MARKET BURNER: N
SPEC MARKETER: N-NO TRANSFER FAC: N-NO
TRANSPORTER: N-NO
SECOND ID: OFF SITE RECEIPT: U - UNKNOWN
ACCESSIBILITY: COUNTY OWNER:
FED WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ FED WASTE GEN: N
STATE WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ STATE WSTE GEN: N-NO

NAIC INFORMATION

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

VIOLATION INFORMATION:
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TARGET SITE:

Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

390 PINE 8T JOB: 196-01P :
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. Rl

RCRA NLR SITE

SEARCH ID: 23 DIST/DIR:  0.25SW MAP ID: 27
NAME:  PATCO CORP REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 211 WEEDEN ST D1 RID001623685

PAWTUCKET RI 02860 D2

CONTACT: WILLIAM WILBUR

STATUS: NLR
PHONE: 4017264710

SITE INFORMATION

SNC:

BOYSNC:

GPRA PERMIT:
GPRA POSTCLOSURE:
GPRA CA:

GPRA CME:

PERM PROG:
PREM WRKLD:
CLOSURE WRKLD:
P C WRKLD;
SUBJICA:

SUBJCA TSD 3004:
SUBJCA NON TSD:
CA WRKLD;

GEN STATUS:

UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

IMPORTER ACTIVITY:
RECYCLER ACT:

TSD ACT:

UNIV WASTE FAC:

OS BURNER EXEMPT:

USED OIL INFORMATION

BURNER:
REFINER:

SPEC MARKETER:
TRANSPORTER:

NAIC INFORMATION

SECOND ID:
ACCESSIBILITY:

FED WSTE GEN OWNER:
STATE WSTE GEN OWNER:

31332 - FABRIC COATING MILLS

N-NO

N-NO

N-NO

N-NO

N-NO

N

U-UNKNOWN MIX WASTE GEN: U~ UNKNOWN

N-NO TRANS ACT: N-NO

N-NO U GRND INJ ACT: N-NO
TRANSFER FAC: U~ UNKNOWN

U- UNKNOWN FURNACE EXEMP: U - UNKNOWN

N-NO PROCESSOR: N-NO

N-NO MARKET BURNER: N

N-NO TRANSFER FAC: N-NO

N-NO
OFF SITE RECEIPT: U - UNKNOWN
COUNTY OWNER:

HQ FED WASTE GEN: N

HQ STATE WSTE GEN: N-NO

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB:  196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
RCRA NLR SITE
SEARCHID: 23 DIST/DIR:  0.25 SW MAPID: 27
NAME: PATCO CORP REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 211 WEEDEN ST ID1: RID001623685
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 ID2:
STATUS: NLR
CONTACT: WILLIAM WILBUR PHONE: 4017264710

VIOLATION INFORMATION:
HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:

Benzene, dimethyl- (1,T) (OR) Xylene (1)

Acetic acid ethyl ester (I) (OR) Ethy! ncetate (1)
Benzene, methyl- (OR) Toluene

Dooo

Ignitable waste

2-Butanone (I,T) (OR) Methy! ethyl ketone (MEK) (I,T)
Naphthalenc
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Environmental FirsiSearch
Site Detail Report

TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI

SOILS

SEARCHID: 170 DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAP ID: 112

NAME;: SSURGO I DATA REV: 7113198
ADDRESS: IDI: RI600-SSURGO-5846
RI 1D2: 600UR
STATUS:
CONTACT: PHONE;

SITE INFORMATION

COMPONENT NAME: URBAN LAND

COMPONENT PERCENT: 87

COMPONENT KIND: MISCELLANEOUS
COMPONENT ACRES: 8175

SOIL TEXTURE:

CLASS DETERMINING CRITERIA;

TAXONOMIC CLASSIFICATION:

MINIMUM SLOPE:

MAXIMUM SLOPE:

ANNUAL FLOODING FREQUENCY:

FLOOD DURATION:

ANNUAL FLOODING BEGINS:
ANNUAL FLOODING ENDS:
MINIMUM WATER TABLE DEPTH;
MAXIMUM WATER TABLE DEPTH:
WATER TABLE KIND:

WATER TABLE BEGINS:

WATER TABLE ENDS:

MINIMUM DEPTH TO BEDROCK (IN):
MAXIMUM DEPTH TO BEDROCK (IN):

BEDROCK HARDNESS:

HYDROLOGIC GROUP:

POTENTIAL FROST ACTION:

SOIL DRAINAGE CLASS:

HYDRIC STATUS: UNRANKED
CORROSION POTENTIAL - CONCRETE:

CORROSION POTENTIAL - UNCOATED STEEL:
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Environmental FirsiSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. Rl
SOILS
SEARCHID: 173 DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAPID: 115
NAME: USGS-DIGITAL DATA SERIES-11 REV: 1/19/99
ADDRESS: ID1: DDS-USGS-3429
us 1D2:

STATUS:
CONTACT: PHONE:
SITE INFORMATION
AREA: 0.196575
PERIMETER: 3.53662
ROCK DESCRIPTION: Pennsylvanian
METAMORPHOSIS: No Metamorphism
STRATIGRAPHIC ORDER: 87 - Stratigraphic order from youngest (1) to oldest (162)
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
STATE SITE
SEARCHID: 57 DIST/DIR:  0.22 SW MAPID: 2
NAME: GLOBE NARROW FABRICS (FORMER PON REV: 01/25/00
ADDRESS: 179 CONANT ST ID1: GLNF-SFA
PAWTUCKET RI D2:
STATUS: INACTIVE
CONTACT: PHONE:
PROJECT DATE:
STATE SITE
SEARCHID: 58 DIST/DIR: 022 SW MAPID: 2
NAME: GLOBE NARROW FABRICS (FORMER) REV: 7/8104
ADDRESS: 179 CONANT STREET ID1: GLNF-HWM
PAWTUCKET RI ID2:
STATUS: INACTIVE
CONTACT: PHONE:
SITE INFORMATION
PROJECT DATE: 01/20/94
STATE SITE
SEARCHID: 76 DIST/DIR:  0.30 NW MAPID: 26
NAME: RAND STREET COMPLEX REV: 7/8104
ADDRESS: 280 RAND ST ID1: RAND-HWM
CENTRAL FALLS R} 02863 1D2:
STATUS: INACTIVE
CONTACT: PHONE:
SITE INFORMATION
PROJECT DATE; 12/01/00
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Environmenial FirsiSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
STATE SITE
SEARCHID: 51 DIST/DIR:  0.35SE MAPID: 35
NAME: CENTENIAL TOWERS REV: 7/8/04
ADDRESS: 35 GOFF STREET IDI: CENT-HWM
PAWTUCKET RI ID2:
STATUS:  ACTIVE
CONTACT: PHONE:
SITE INFORMATION
PROJECT DATE: 09/21/00
STATE SITE
SEARCHID: 68 DIST/DIR:  0.36 SE MAPID: 48
NAME: PARKIN YARN (FORMER) REV: 7/8/04
ADDRESS: 21 COMMERCE STREET ID1: PARY-HWM
PAWTUCKET RI 1D2:
STATUS: INACTIVE
CONTACT: PHONE:
SITE INFORMATION
PROJECT DATE: 02/10/04
STATE SITE
SEARCHID: 65 DIST/DIR:  0.37 SE MAPID: 9
NAME: MAACO REV: 718104
ADDRESS: 501 MAIN ST ID1: MACO-HWM
PAWTUCKET RI ID2:
STATUS:  ACTIVE
CONTACT: PHONE:

SITE INFORMATION
PROJECT DATE: 06/19/00
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Environmental FirsiSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
STATE SITE
SEARCHID: 72 DIST/DIR: 038 SE MAPID: 5l
NAME: PETULA ASSOCIATES (ALSO BEATTY) REV: 7/8/04
ADDRESS: BROAD/MASON & GOFF STREETS IDI; PETU-HWM
PAWTUCKET RI iD2:
STATUS: ACTIVE
CONTACT: PHONE;
SITE INFORMATION
PROJECT DATE: 10-08-98
STATE SITE
SEARCH ID: 54 DIST/DIR:  0.49 NE MAPID: 38
NAME: DENNIS PRINTING COMPANY REV: 7/8/04
ADDRESS: 69 MONTGOMERY ST ID1: DENP-HWM
PAWTUCKET RI ID2:
STATUS: INACTIVE
CONTACT: PHONE:
SITE INFORMATION
PROJECT DATE: 01/27/00
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
STATE SPILLS SITE
SEARCHID: 84 DIST/DIR:  0.13 NW MAP ID: 13
NAME: 400 PINE STREET REV: 4/10/00
ADDRESS: 400 PINE STREET ID1: 97-431
PAWTUCKET RI ID2:
STATUS:
CONTACT: JOHNP.LEO PHONE:
SPILL DATE: 09/17/97 SPILL NOTIFIER:
STAFF: JOHN P.LEO
MATERIAL SPILLED; TOLUENE MEK,0OIL
SPILL AMOUNT REPORTED: 55 GALLONS
INCIDENT: SOURCE OF SPILL:
LUST?: SOIL CONTAMINATED?:
PCB LEVEL:
STATE SPILLS SITE
SEARCHID: 83 DIST/DIR:  0.13 SE MAPID: 57
NAME: 345 BARTON ST REV: 4/10/00
ADDRESS: 345 BARTON ST ID1: 97-202
PAWTUCKET RI 1D2:
STATUS:
CONTACT: JLEO PHONE:
SPILL DATE: 05-08-97 SPILL NOTIFIER:
STAFF: JLEO
MATERIAL SPILLED: HEATING OIL
SPILL AMOUNT REPORTED: 100 GALLONS
INCIDENT: SOURCE OF SPILL:
LUST?: SOIL CONTAMINATED?;
PCB LEVEL:
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Environmental FirsiSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI

STATE SPILLS SITE
SEARCHID: 82 DIST/DIR:  0.13 SE MAP ID: 57
NAME: 345 BARTON ST REV: 4/10/00
ADDRESS: 345 BARTON ST D1 96-056

PAWTUCKET RI 02860 ID2:
STATUS:

CONTACT: KGILLEN PHONE:
SPILL DATE: 02.17-96 SPILL NOTIFIER: PAWTUCKET FIRE DEPT
STAFF: K GILLEN
MATERIAL SPILLED: FUEL OIL
SPILL AMOUNT REPORTED: 25 GALLONS
INCIDENT: IN ALLEY WAY SOURCE OF SPILL:
LUST?; SOIL CONTAMINATED?:
PCB LEVEL:

STATE SPILLS SITE
SEARCHID: 85 DIST/DIR:  0.17NW MAP ID: 58
NAME: 420 PINE REV: 4/10/00
ADDRESS: 420 PINE ID1: 99238

PAWTUCKET RI ID2:
STATUS:

CONTACT: PHONE:
SPILL DATE: 05/04/99 SPILL NOTIFIER:
STAFF:
MATERIAL SPILLED:; WASTE OIL
SPILL AMOUNT REPORTED:
INCIDENT: ABANDONED SOURCE OF SPILL: DRUM
LUST?: SOIL CONTAMINATED?:
PCB LEVEL:
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

TARGET SITE; 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI

STATE SPILLS SITE

SEARCHID: 86 DIST/DIR: 0.19 NE MAP ID: 59
NAME:  DEXTER & BARTON ST REV: 4/10/00
ADDRESS: DEXTER & BARTON ST DI: 99.553
PAWTUCKET RI 1D2:

STATUS:
CONTACT: PHONE:
SPILL DATE: 09/20/99 SPILL NOTIFIER:
STAFF:
MATERIAL SPILLED: HYDRAULIC
SPILL AMOUNT REPORTED:
INCIDENT: SPILL SOURCE OF SPILL:
LUST?; SOIL CONTAMINATED?:
PCB LEVEL:

STATE SPILLS SITE
SEARCHID: 81 DIST/DIR: 0.24 SW MAP ID: 12
NAME: 214 WEEDEN ST REV: 4/10/00
ADDRESS: 214 WEEDEN ST D1: 98-459
PAWTUCKET Rl 1D2:

STATUS:
CONTACT: J LEO PHONE:
SPILL DATE: 08-25.98 SPILL NOTIFIER:
STAFF: JLEO
MATERIAL SPILLED: METHYL METHACRYLATE
SPILL AMOUNT REPORTED: 55 GALLON
INCIDENT: EXPLOSION SOURCEOFSPILL:  WASTE DRUM
LUST?: SOIL CONTAMINATED?:
PCB LEVEL:
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Environmental FirsiSearch
Site Detail Report

TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JORB: 196-01p
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI

REGISTERED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 106 DIST/DIR: 0.03 NW MAP ID: 17
NAME: STRETCH PRODUCTS, INC. REV: 2/1/05
ADDRESS: 392 PINEST ID1: 03598
PAWTUCKET RI 1D2:
STATUS:
CONTACT: PHONE:

SITE INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS: 1 |

TANK ID: 1 )
DATE INSTALLED: 472512001 ‘
STATUS: IN USE

CAPACITY (GAL): 10000 |
PRODUCT STORED: HEATING OIL NO.2
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Environmental FirsiSearch
Site Detail Report

TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI

REGISTERED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 105 DIST/DIR: 0.07 SE MAP 1D: 16
NAME: STANDARD UNIFORM SERVICE REV: 2/1/05
ADDRESS: 354 PINE ST ID1: 03116
PAWTUCKET RI ID2:
STATUS:
CONTACT: PHONE:
SITE INFORMATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS; 3
TANK ID: 1
DATE INSTALLED: 4/171985
STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED
CAPACITY (GAL): 4000
PRODUCT STORED: GASOLINE
TANK ID; 2
DATE INSTALLED: 472512001
STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED
CAPACITY (GAL): 10000
PRODUCT STORED: HEATING OIL NO.6
TANK ID: 3
DATE INSTALLED: 4/25/2001
STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED
CAPACITY (GAL): 5000
PRODUCT STORED: HEATING OIL NO.6
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

390 PINE ST
PAWTUCKET RI 02860

JOB: 196-01P
TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. Rl

TARGET SITE:

REGISTERED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 102 DIST/DIR: 0.11 8E MAP ID: 28
NAME: PAWTUCKET FASTENERS REV: 2/1/05
ADDRESS: 327PINEST ID1: 15837
PAWTUCKET RI 1D2:
STATUS:
CONTACT: PHONE:
SITE INFORMATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS: 3
TANK ID: I
DATE INSTALLED: 4/25/2001
STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED
CAPACITY (GAL): 16000
PRODUCT STORED: WASTE OIL
TANK ID: 2
DATE INSTALLED: 47252001
STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED
CAPACITY (GAL): 6000
PRODUCT STORED: HEATING OIL NO.2
TANK ID: 3
DATE INSTALLED: null
STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED
CAPACITY (GAL): 10000
PRODUCT STORED: HEATING OIL NO 4
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TARGET SITE:

Environmental FirsiSearch
Site Detail Report

390 PINE ST JOB:
PAWTUCKET RI 02860

196-01P
TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI

REGISTERED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 100 DIST/DIR: 0.12 NE MAP ID: il
NAME:  NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE COMPANY REV: 2/1/05
ADDRESS: 20 CONGRESS ST ID1: 01227
PAWTUCKET RI ID2:
STATUS:

CONTACT: PHONE:
SITE INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:

TANK ID: I

DATE INSTALLED: 5/1/1968
STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED

CAPACITY (GAL): 4000

PRODUCT STORED: GASOLINE

TANK ID: 2

DATE INSTALLED: 11/1/1992

STATUS: IN USE

CAPACITY (GAL); 4000
PRODUCT STORED: GASOLINE
TANK ID: 3

DATE INSTALLED: 5/1/1968
STATUS; PERMANENTLY CLOSED
CAPACITY (GAL): 275

PRODUCT STORED: WASTE OIL
TANK ID; 4

DATE INSTALLED: 5/1/1968
STATUS: IN USE

CAPACITY (GAL): 3000

PRODUCT STORED: HEATING OIL NO.2
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TARGET SITE:

Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

390 PINE ST JOB:
PAWTUCKET RI 02860

REGISTERED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 104

DIST/DIR: 0.12 SE

NAME: SAYLESVILLE WAREHOUSE REV: 2/1/05
ADDRESS: 327 BARTON ST ID1: 15639
PAWTUCKET RI ID2:

STATUS:
CONTACT: PHONE:
SITE INFORMATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS: 3
TANK ID: 1

DATE INSTALLED:
STATUS:
CAPACITY (GAL):
PRODUCT STORED:

TANK ID:

DATE INSTALLED:
STATUS:
CAPACITY (GAL):
PRODUCT STORED:

TANK ID:

DATE INSTALLED:
STATUS:
CAPACITY (GAL):
PRODUCT STORED:

412512001
PERMANENTLY CLOSED
5000

UNKNOWN

2

412512001
PERMANENTLY CLOSED
3000

UNKNOWN

3

41252001
PERMANENTLY CLOSED
99

HEATING OIL NO.¢
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Environmental FirsiSearch
Site Detail Report

TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI

REGISTERED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 96 DIST/DIR: 0.12 SE MAP ID: 8
NAME; M & F CASE CO. REV: 211105
ADDRESS: 335 BARTON ST IDI: 03187
PAWTUCKET RI ID2:
STATUS:
CONTACT: PHONE:
SITE INFORMATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS: 2
TANK ID: 1
DATE INSTALLED: 10/1/1989
STATUS: IN USE
CAPACITY (GAL): 3000
PRODUCT STORED: HEATING OIL NO.2
TANK ID: 2
DATE INSTALLED: 4/25/2001
STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED
CAPACITY (GAL): 3000
PRODUCT STORED: HEATING OIL NO.6

Selected Site Details Page - 64




Environmental FirsiSearch
Site Detail Report

TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI

REGISTERED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCH ID: 10} DIST/DIR:  0.13 NW MAP ID: 13
NAME: PARAMOUNT CARDS, INC. REV: 2/1/05
ADDRESS: 400 PINE ST 1 03469

PAWTUCKET RI D2:
STATUS:
CONTACT: PHONE:
SITE INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS: 2
TANK ID: 1
DATE INSTALLED: 17171968
STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED
CAPACITY (GAL): 10000
PRODUCT STORED: HEATING OIL NO.4
TANK ID: 2
DATE INSTALLED: 1/1/1957
STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED
CAPACITY (GAL): 10000
PRODUCT STORED: HEATING OIL NO.6
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

390 PINE ST
PAWTUCKET RI 02860

TARGET SITE: JOB: 196-01P

TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. Ri

REGISTERED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 98 DIST/DIR: 0.13 SE MAP ID: 57
NAME: MULLINS & CRUM MOVERS, INC. REV: 2/1/05
ADDRESS: 345 BARTONST ID1: 02324
PAWTUCKET R1 D2
STATUS:
CONTACT: PHONE:
SITE INFORMATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS: 1
TANK ID: |
DATE INSTALLED: 3/141941
STATUS: IN USE
CAPACITY (GAL): 2500
PRODUCT STORED: HEATING OIL NO.2
REGISTERED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS
SEARCHID: 94 DIST/DIR: 0.14 NE MAP ID: 68
NAME: HILLTOP ENTERPRISES, INC. REV: 2/1/05
ADDRESS: 336 DEXTER ST ID1: 18298
CENTRAL FALLS RI ID2:
STATUS:
CONTACT: PHONE:

SITE INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:

TANK ID:

DATE INSTALLED:
STATUS:

CAPACITY (GAL):
PRODUCT STORED:

1

972311978

IN USE

4000

HEATING OIL NO.2
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TARGET SITE:

Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI

REGISTERED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 91 DIST/DIR:  0.14 SW MAP Iy; 66
NAME:  COMMERCIAL PROPERTY REV: 2/1/05
ADDRESS: 225 CONANT ST IDI: 03507
PAWTUCKET R 1D2:
STATUS:
CONTACT: PHONE:
SITE INFORMATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS: 1
TANK 1D 1
DATE INSTALLED: 412512001
STATUS: IN USE
CAPACITY (GAL): 10000
PRODUCT STORED: HEATING OIL NO.4

REGISTERED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 93 DIST/DIR:  0.I15NE MAP ID: 67
NAME:  HELENE S LAUNDRA MAT REV: 2/1405
ADDRESS: 290 DEXTER ST D1 03927
PAWTUCKET RI D2
STATUS:
CONTACT: PHONE:

SITE INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:;

TANK ID:

DATE INSTALLED:
STATUS:
CAPACITY (GAL):
PRODUCT STORED:

I

null

ABANDONED

1000

HEATING OIL NO.2
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TARGET SITE:

Environmental FirsiSearch
Site Detail Report

390 PINE ST
PAWTUCKET RI 02860

JOB:

196-01P
TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI

REGISTERED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 92 DIST/DIR: 0.15 SW MAP ID: 5
NAME: CONRAD JARVIS CORP, REV: 2/105
ADDRESS: 217 CONANT ST D1 03522
PAWTUCKET RI D2
STATUS:
CONTACT: PHONE:
SITE INFORMATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS: i
TANK ID: 1
DATE INSTALLED: 21111975
STATUS: IN USE
CAPACITY (GAL): 12000
PRODUCT STORED: HEATING OIL NO4
REGISTERED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS
SEARCHID: 97 DIST/DIR: 0.16 NE MAP ID: 10
NAME: MANDEVILLE SIGNS REV: 2/1/05
ADDRESS: 242 DEXTER ST IDI: 15401
PAWTUCKET Rl ID2:
STATUS:
CONTACT: PHONE:
SITE INFORMATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS: 1
TANK ID; i
DATE INSTALLED: 4/2512001
STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED
CAPACITY (GAL): 3000
PRODUCT STORED: GASOLINE
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TARGET SITE:

Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI

REGISTERED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCH ID: 107 DIST/DIR: 0.16 NE MAP ID: 73

NAME: SUNNYHILL FARM REV: 2/1/05

ADDRESS: 364 DEXTER ST ID1: 01961
CENTRAL FALLS R) ID2:

STATUS:

CONTACT: PHONE:

SITE INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS: 5

TANK ID: 1

DATE INSTALLED: 5/171963

STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED

CAPACITY (GAL): 4000

PRODUCT STORED: GASOLINE

TANK ID: 2

DATE INSTALLED: 51111963

STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED

CAPACITY (GAL): 4000

PRODUCT STORED: GASOLINE

TANK ID: 3

DATE INSTALLED: 5/1/1963

STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED

CAPACITY (GAL): 2000

PRODUCT STORED: GASOLINE

TANK ID: 4

DATE INSTALLED: 42512001

STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED

CAPACITY (GAL): 1000

PRODUCT STORED: GASOLINE

TANK ID: 5

DATE INSTALLED: 472512001

STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED

CAPACITY (GAL): 1000

PRODUCT STORED: GASOLINE
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TARGET SITE:

Environmental FirsitSearch
Site Detail Report

390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI

REGISTERED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 103 DIST/DIR: 0.17NE MAP ID: 70
NAME: ROBERT FORD PROPERTY REV: 2/1/05
ADDRESS: 1 DEXTER CT ID1; 18992

PAWTUCKET RI D2:
STATUS:
CONTACT: PHONE:
SITE INFORMATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS: 1
TANK ID: 1

DATE INSTALLED: null
STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED
CAPACITY (GAL): 1000
PRODUCT STORED: HEATING OIL NO.2
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860

TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI

REGISTERED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 87 DIST/DIR:  0.17NE MAP ID: 7
NAME: ~ ADAMS REALTY BLDG. (THE MILL) REV: 2/1405
ADDRESS: 131 CLAY ST IDI: 18313
CENTRAL FALLS Rl m?;
STATUS:
CONTACT: PHONE:
SITE INFORMATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:

TANK ID:

DATE INSTALLED:
STATUS:
CAPACITY (GAL):
PRODUCT STORED:

TANK ID:

DATE INSTALLED:
STATUS:
CAPACITY (GAL):
PRODUCT STORED:

TANK ID:

DATE INSTALLED:
STATUS:
CAPACITY (GAL):
PRODUCT STORED:

1

472512001
PERMANENTLY CLOSED
2000

GASOLINE

2

472512001

IN USE

3000

HEATING OIL NO.2

3

41252001

IN USE

10000

HEATING OIL NO2
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB:

PAWTUCKET RI 02860

196-01P
TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. Rl

REGISTERED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 89 DIST/DIR: 0.18 NE MAP ID: 63
NAME: BREWSTER INDUSTRIES REV: 211005
ADDRESS: 208 DEXTER ST ID1: 15314

PAWTUCKET RI D2
STATUS:
CONTACT: PHONE:
SITE INFORMATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS: 13
TANK ID: 1

DATE INSTALLED: 412572001
STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED
CAPACITY (GAL): 4000
PRODUCT STORED: GASOLINE
TANK 1D; 10

DATE INSTALLED: 472512001
STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED
CAPACITY (GAL): 3000
PRODUCT STORED: GASOLINE
TANK ID: 11

DATE INSTALLED: 472512001
STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED
CAPACITY (GAL): 3000
PRODUCT STORED: GASOLINE
TANK ID: 12

DATE INSTALLED: 4/25/2001
STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED
CAPACITY (GAL): 2000
PRODUCT STORED: UNKNOWN
TANK ID: 13

DATE INSTALLED: 472512001
STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED
CAPACITY (GAL): 2000
PRODUCT STORED: UNKNOWN
TANK ID; 2

DATE INSTALLED: 4/2572001
STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED
CAPACITY (GAL): 6000
PRODUCT STORED: GASOLINE
TANK ID: 3

~ Continued on nexi page -
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TARGET SITE:

Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI

REGISTERED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 89 DIST/DIR: 0.18 NE MAP D: 63
NAME: BREWSTER INDUSTRIES REV: 21405
ADDRESS: 208 DEXTER ST IDI: 15314
PAWTUCKET RI ID2:
STATUS:

CONTACT: PHONE:
DATE INSTALLED: 412512001

STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED

CAPACITY (GAL): 1000

PRODUCT STORED: GASOLINE

TANK ID: 4

DATE INSTALLED:; 41252001

STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED

CAPACITY (GAL): 1000

PRODUCT STORED: GASOLINE

TANK ID: 5

DATE INSTALLED: 47252001

STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED

CAPACITY (GAL); 1000

PRODUCT STORED; GASOLINE

TANK ID: 6

DATE INSTALLED: 47252001

STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED

CAPACITY (GAL): 3000

PRODUCT STORED: DIESEL

TANK ID: 7

DATE INSTALLED: 4/2512001

STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED

CAPACITY (GAL): 3000

PRODUCT STORED: DIESEL

TANK ID: 8

DATE INSTALLED: 41252001

STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED

CAPACITY (GAL): 1200

PRODUCT STORED: GASOLINE
TANK ID; 9

DATE INSTALLED; 4/25/2001
STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED
CAPACITY (GAL): 1200

PRODUCT STORED: GASOLINE
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. Rl

REGISTERED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCHID: 88 DIST/DIR: 0.21 NE MAP ID: 61
NAME: BARTON STREET NEIGHBORHOOD, L.P, REV: 2/1/05
ADDRESS: 48 CHERRY ST ID1: 19036

PAWTUCKET Rl ID2:
STATUS:
CONTACT: PHONE:
SITE INFORMATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS: 2
TANK ID: ]

DATE INSTALLED: null
STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED
CAPACITY (GAL): 2000
PRODUCT STORED: HEATING OIL NO.2
TANK ID: 2
DATE INSTALLED: null
STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED
CAPACITY (GAL): 2000
PRODUCT STORED: HEATING OIL NO.2
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Environmenial FirsiSearch
Site Detail Report

390 PINE ST JOBR: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI

TARGET SITE:

REGISTERED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

SEARCH ID: 99 DIST/DIR: 0.21 SW MAP ID: 31
NAME: NEW ENGLAND PAPER TUBE CO., INC. REV: 21/05
ADDRESS: 173 WEEDEN ST ID1: 02532
PAWTUCKET RI iD2:
STATUS:

CONTACT: PHONE:
SITE INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:

TANK ID: I

DATE INSTALLED: 9/1/1962

STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED

CAPACITY (GAL): 1000

PRODUCT STORED: GASOLINE

TANK ID: 2

DATE INSTALLED: 9/1/1962

STATUS: : PERMANENTLY CLOSED

CAPACITY (GAL): 2000

PRODUCT STORED: DIESEL

TANK ID: 3

DATE INSTALLED: 9/171962

STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED

CAPACITY (GAL): 6000

PRODUCT STORED: HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE

TANK ID: 4

DATE INSTALLED: 9/1/1962

STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED

CAPACITY (GAL): 10000

PRODUCT STORED: HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
REGISTERED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS
SEARCHID: 90 DIST/DIR: 022 NW MAPID: 65
NAME: CITY OF CENTRAL FALLS REV: 2/1/05
ADDRESS: 495 PINE ST ID]: 18275
CENTRAL FALLS RI ID2:

STATUS:
CONTACT: PHONE:
SITE INFORMATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:
TANK ID: i
DATE INSTALLED: 412512001
STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED
CAPACITY (GAL): 1000
PRODUCT STORED: HEATING OIL NO.2

REGISTERED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS
SEARCH ID: 95 DIST/DIR: 024 NW MAPID: 20
NAME: JOSEPH MARQUES REALTY REV: 2/1/05
ADDRESS: 161 RAND ST Ib1: 16966
PAWTUCKET Rl ID2:

STATUS:
CONTACT: PHONE:
SITE INFORMATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:
TANK ID; 1
DATE INSTALLED: 4/25/2001
STATUS: PERMANENTLY CLOSED
CAPACITY (GAL): 7500
PRODUCT STORED: HEATING OIL NO.2
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Environmental FirsiSearch
Street Name Report for Streets within .5 Mile(s) of T. arget Property

TARGET SITE: 390 PINE ST JOR: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT, 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI
Street Name Dist/Dir Street Name Dist/Dir
Abbott St 0.48 SW Jackson St 048 NE
Alice St 0.43 SW Jenks St 0.45 NE
Ayr St 0.32 NW Kendall St 0.36 NW
Bagley St 0.41 SW King St 0.49 NE
Baldwin St 0.45 SW Kuight St 0.14 NW
Barber Ave 0.34 NW Lily Pond St 0.05 SE
Barton St 0.12 SE Lloyd St 0.22 SW
Bayley St 0.29 SE Lonsdale Ave 0.30 SW
Beatty St 0.32 SE Madison Ave 0.27NE
Beech St 0.50 SE Main St 0.38 SE
Beecher St 0.26 SW Manchester St 0.38 NE
Broad St 0.38 -E Maple St 0.46 SE
Brook St 037 NW Martin Ct 0.30 SW
Bullock St 0.47 SW Mary St 0.19 NE
Carpenter St 0.23 SW Mason St 0.24 SE
Cedar St 0.49 SE Miller St 047 NE
Central St 0.20 NW Mineral Spring Ave 0.38 SE
Centre St 0.20 SW Montgomery St 0.46 NE
Chapel St 0.36 NW Moore St 0.42 NW
Cherry St 0.21 NE Mowry St 0.27 NwW
Church St 0.39 SE Mulberry St 0.42 SE
Claremont St 0.43 NW N Union St 0.42 SE
Clay St 0.14 NE Nickerson St 0.28 NE
Clifton St 0.32 NwW NORTH Union St 0.42 SE
Clinton St 0.28 NE Oakland St 0.49 NW
Coleman St 0.22 SW Olive St 0.27 NE
Commerce St 0.32 SE Orchard St 0.39 NW
Conant St 0.03 SE Pacific St 043 NE
Congress St 0.07 NW Paisley St 0.32 NW
Cooper St 0.46 SW Palm St 0.30 SW
Cowden St 0.48 NW Park P1 0.40 SE
Cross St 0.11 NW Park Place West 0.40 SE
Darling St 0.40 NW Park St 0.47 NW
Dexter Ct 0.15NE Parker St 0.29 NW
Dexter St 0.13NE Perry St 0.48 NE
Earle St 0.34 NW Phillips St 0.50 NE
Evaleen St 0.23 NE Pine St 0.03 NE
Exchange St 0.39 SE Privet St 0.32 SW
Fenner St 0.34 SW Railroad St 0.40 NE
Florence St 0.39 SwW Rand St 0.23 NW
Foss Ave 0.33swW Richardson St 0.33 NW
Franklin St 0.39 SW S Union St 0.45 SE
Fuller Ave 0.36 NE Slater St 0.45 SW
Galego Ct 0.46 SW SOUTH Union St 0.45 SE
Garden St 0.39 SE Star St 0.33 SE
Garfield St 0.36 NW Summer St 0.32 NW
Goff Ave 0.27 SE Summit St 0.46 NE
Grant St 0.46 NE Sumner Ave 0.45 NW




Environmental FirstSearch
Street Name Report for Streets within .5 Mile(s) of Target Property

TARGET SITE: 390 PINE 8T JOB: 196-01P
PAWTUCKET RI 02860 TALLMAN ENT. 390 PINE ST. PAWT. RI

Street Name Dist/Dir Street Name Dist/Dir
Hancock St 0.47 SW Sumner St 0.24 SW
Harrison St 0.46 SE Thornley St 0.40 SW
Hawes St 0.32NE Tiffany St 0.50 NW
Hicks St 0.45 SW Washington St 0.39NE
Hill St 0.39 SE Watson St 0.23 NW
Hollie St 0.23 NE Waverly Pl 0.29 SE
Humes St 0.38 NE Weeden St 0.17 SE
Illinois St 0.33 NE West Ave 0.40 SE
Irving Ct 0.36 SW

Ivy St 0.31 SW



THEODORE F. LOW & ASSOCIATES, inc.
Environrnsental Site Assessmsent Group

Environmental Questionnaire

To be filled out by the Applicant/Seller/Occupant; please check your response to the
best of your knowledge, and comment or explain any specific problems or concerns
at the end of this form.

Subject Property: 5qvl (;DN:\&, %{_' '{)Dﬂ‘:k QI ’CI’{ZB&Z —_

390 -~
Name of Person completing Questionnaire: Ased - Eregh- V. =
1. What is the carrent use of the property?
) Commercial
Izdestrisl/Manefacturing

) Residential
Q) Agriculture
) Otber

2 What is the age of the structure?

2 Built im or before 1980
() Built after 1980

1a. (l;th}r/-ny presence of asbestos?

Yes
QO No
- 2b. Does the building have fluorescent lighting?
( Yes
() No
Ze. Is it possible these fixtures have ballast’s comtnining PCBs?
(‘;/YCS ——
No POy —
1d. Is there a (ransformer, capacitor or any hydraulic equipment on tle property”
Yes lé,
QO No O ‘e k%w_s*s
le. If residential, is there any presence of lead paimi?
) Yes
O Neo
3. Is tke property currently used, or bas beem previously used, as any of the following: an

Izdustrisl or manufacturing facility, a gasoline station, a moler repair facility, s dry
commercial printing facility, a plolo-developing leboratory, a jeakyard or
land i, or & waste trestment, storage, dispossal, processing or recycling facility?
Yes
Q) No




6.

8.

Are apy adjoining or abutting properties currently used or have been used as described in
the p ing question?

( Ves

@) No

Are there currently, or have there been previously, any damsged or discarded automotive
or industrisl batteries, pesticides, paints or other chemicals in individusl containers greater
than 5 gallon containers in volume or 50 gallons in aggregate, stored or used on the

property?
()) Yes

() No

Are there currently, or have been previously, any industrial drums or sack of chemicals
located on the property?

Yes
() Ne

Has Fill Material been brought (o the site?
() Yes

Q" No

7a. If Yes, what type of Fill?

Q) Construction Debris

() Trash

() Clean Soil

Q) Potentially Contaminated Soils
@) Other

Are there currently, or have there been previously, any pits, ponds or Iageons on the

property congected with waste treatiment or waste disposal?

10.

1.

12.

M es
Neo

Are there any septic systems, dry wells or leach fields on the property?

9] es

D/:o

Other than stormwater or water discharged into a sanitary sewer system, does the property
discharge wastewater onto the subject property or onto any adjacent property?

() Yes
(1)/ No

Are there currently, or have there been previously, any UST's (underground storage tank)
located on the property?

<
8 e e s et

12s.  If Yes, were any tanks installed after 19887
() Yes

¢ No



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

12b. I Yes, has leak detection equipment been imstalled with the tank?
O) Yes
W~ No

i12e.  If tank exists, has it been tested for leaks?

) Yes
( No

12d.  Did any tank(s) replace an old tank?
() Yes
0 No

i2e. If Yes, was any contamination found?
Q) Yes
() Neo

124 If Yes, was contamination cleaned up?
() Yes
0 No

Are there currently, or have there previously been, any aboveground storage tanks on the

property?
0 es
No

13a. If Yes, has the tank leaked or has there ever been a spill?

O Yes
Q) No
Are there currently any floor drains?
9] es
No
14a, If Yes, are these drains connected to the public sewer system?
() Yes
O No

Is the property served by a private well?
o
No

Has the groundwater under the property been tested?
Q) Yes :

( Neo

() Unkoown

Are there any groundwater monitoring wells on the property?
() es
No
Has an environmen(al site assessment ever been performed on the property?

() Yes
No




18s.  What type and what year?

18b.  If Yes, did the report indicate the presence of any potential contamination?

QO Yes
O Neo
18c. If Yes, was any remedial activity done?
0 Yes
0 No
19. Are you sware of any environmental litigation or admiristrative action related (o an

environmental problem or concern involving the subject property?
O es
No

19a. i:)w:)g any abutting properties? af

10. Have any demolition debris, hazardous substances, petrolewm products, unidentified waste
materials, automotive or industrial batteries, tires, trash been dumped, burmed or buried ou

the property?
() es
No

11, Are there any wetlands on the property?
QO
( No

COMMENTS/EXPLANATIONS:

The undersigned acknowledges and agrees that TFL&A's Client may rely upon the forgoing
information snd ststements that such relisnce is ressomable; amd, that such information and
statements are & material inducement to TFL&A’s Client to enter into or deny a credit facility with
the endersigned (or agent). If said information and statements later prove to be false, misleading or
inaccurate In sy materisl respect, the parties understand that TFL&A’s Client may declare a
default of amy obligation with the undersigned (or their agent) or iake amy ofher action as TFL&A’s
Client, in its sole discretion, decms appropriate,

2\ e loe e ALbl

Date Applic‘anYISellerIOccupnnUAgent

D

Theodore F. Low & Associates, inc.




THEQODORE F. LOW & ASSOCIATES, inc.
Environmensal Site Assessimens Group

Site Inspection Checkdist for TFL& A Inspector: J- 1= L O

Subject Property Address: C§92_ Q/‘jl‘v\ x wé\ . UAQQ-«L\\Q\ . ﬁz-—?

10.

Is there any evidence of USTs on the subject property?
Yes
QO No

Is there any evidence of stained soil, concrete or asphalt on the property covering an area

O Ne

Is there any evidence of siressed or dead vegetation (zot explained by natural causes)?
QO Yes

Q/ Ne

Axe any foul odors emanating from the property?

O Yes

Q)/ No

Is there an oily sheen or any discoloration of surface water on the property?
O Yes

-~ No

Are there any groundwater monitoring wells?

O Yes
No Mewe uiewwd

Are there construction debris, damaged or
discarded 2 erics; or paints, pesticides or other chemicals in
ydxulcon ; oy of greater than 5 gallons or 50 gallons in sggregate?

Yes
O No

Is there any evidence that the property was used as a gas siation, motor repair facility,
commercial printing facility, dry cleaners, photo developing Isboratery, juskyard, landfill
or wagie treatment gtorage disposal, processing or recycling facility?

QO Yes [ N .
No / 2hle VAR
Are there AST3 on the property?

Q) Yes What do they contain?
I TN
Is there evidence of stained walls or flooring other than from water?

G




1L Does the property have floor drgins not discharging into 2 sewer?
O Yes
( ) NO '\"’b Ve B w 4

12. Is there evidence of dumping on the property?
O Yes
(,)/ Ko
13. Is there evidence of unusual heaps, mounds, depressions, or sinkholes on the property
indicating excavation and/or filling?
f))/é es
No
ﬂ\
14. D@oj: - @ ireproofing appear damaged, flaking or friable?
Yes
O No 6\ bt&g‘x'

15. Does any paint appear to be flaking, peeling or chipped?

O Yes
N0, No
16. Are there any wetlands on the subject property?
€) Yes
7 No
COMMENTS/EXPLANATIONS:

LN
: N
,Zg_\b_&__@ﬁ__, 5D
Date & Time TFL&A Inspector



UST Facility No. 3598 November 8, 2004
Page 1 of 1

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

Department of Environmental Management
Office of Waste Management

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK FACILITY
CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This certifies that STRETCH PRODUCTS, INC.

has been duly registered pursuant to Rule 6.00 of the regulations for Underground Storage
Facilities Used for Petroleum Products and Hazardous Materials based upon factual
representations contained in the Applications for Registration. Any substantial modifications to the
systems at this facility or changes in information contained in the Applications must be reported (o
the Department.

Facility Address:
392 PINE ST E
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860 v T

-y ’ . >/ . »
PR - - S
.,?{f:; 4 . ,z,/(:'ce.,,. e g
Chlef, Office of Waste Management

This certificate effective 01 Jul 2004 and explres 30 Jun 2005 or until 45 days following issuance of a fes Invoice,

This cenificale canno! be banslerred lo any other person, facllily or location withoul the express wiitlen approval of the Direclor. This Certficate acknowledges om;‘
}hal the above-relerenced lacilily has complled with the regisiration requiremenis of Rule 6.00 and DOES NOT indicate this lacility's compliance with any other sectior
bi the regulations. This Cenificate may be suspended, modified or revoked in accordance with the Regulations. '

L

The following tank(s) have been duly registered at this facility:

TANK NO, STATUS SUBSTANCE CAPACITY
1 In Use Heating Oil No.2 10000




JUN-24-2BB5 12:17 PM StE 7 » ______©1p662085 I P

Zave

Janvary 12, 2005

Tallman Enterprises, Inc.
390 Pine Street
Pawtucket, Rhode Island 02860

RE:  Site Investigation Corpletion Remedial Action Work Plan
354 Pine Street, Pawtucket, RI
NCES Job Number: (]3047

To Whom It May Concern:

On behalf of Standard Management Corp, the current owner of the property located at 354 Pine Street in
Pawtucket, Rhode Island, North Country Environmental Services, Inc. (NCES) is providing this letter as
public notification, pursuant tp the State of Rhode Island Department of Environmental Management (RI
DEM) Office of Waste Mapagemeni, Remediation Regulations, Section 7.07. The notification is
required for the owner of each property directly abutting 354 Piie Street.

On or about January 12, 2005, NCES provided a Site Investipation Report and Remedial Action Work
Plan to the RI DEM of the historic release of oil and/or hazardous materials at 354 Pine Street, The
release of chlorinated compojinds has been attributed to the historic use of the property as a industrial
laundry focility from the 1960°s, As part Standard Management Corp.’s assessment and remediation of
g treatment of the source area by chemical oxidstion to eliminate
comaminated soil from the |property. Upon the completion of the proposed remedial activities,
confirmatory soil samples shall be collected and submitted for laboratory analysis. The laboratory
analysis results shall be used to conduct s Method One Risk Characterization to deterrmine if any
significant environmenta) ang or human health risk remairis at the property. A summary of the remedial
response actions and the Risk (Characterization shall be submitted the R DEM.

A copy of then Site Investigation Report and Remedial Action Work Plan may be reviewed at the R1
DEM’s office in Providence,|RI, If you wish to review the Site Investigation Report and Remedial
Action Work Plan, contact the RI DEM at (401) 222-6800 and refer to the above noted address and RI

DEM Case Number. Additi » questions regarding the ongoing investigation may be directed to our
Milford Office or email Rober} Berger at NCES | @aol.com.

Sincerely,

North Cogi:Ememmntal Services, Inc.
e, ; .
Envi Engineer
ce:  Standard Management|Corp.
RI DEM

Corporate Office: 31 Granite Street - Suite §  Milford, MA 01757 = (508) 634-9800 « Fax (508) 634-8259
Cape Cod & Islrnds Office: 147 Stats Road (Rte. 3A) = Sagamore Beach, MA 02532 ¢ (508) 884-80R0 - Fi‘ix (508) 634-8259
Vermont Office: 49 Parker Road « Barre, YT 05641 « (802) 479-5299 « Rax (802) 479-5499
Connecticut Office: ¢ 461 Cooke Street « Farmington, CT 06032 ¢ (860) 409-9033 » Fax (860) 409-9044




MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET

EASTERN COLOR & CHEMICAL COMPANY
2% livingston Street

Yrovidence, RI 02904

Teleghone: (401) 331-9000; Fax: {401) 331-2155
tmzrgency Phone: CHEMTREC - 1-800-424-9300

I. IDENTIFICATION
SRILUCT NAME: ECCO REZ M~907

CHEMICAL NAME: Modified, Acrylic Resin solution.
Textile Binder Resin

FREPRRATION DATE: 04-03~97 e
2O0T-- Hazard Classification: NON-KAZARDOUS

Shipping Name: RESIN SOLUTION (NON—HAZARDOUS)

UN No.: N/A
JESREE OF HAZARD: 1. slight; 2. moderate; 3. extreme; 4. potent:z:

carcinogen, teratogen, mutagen

HEALTH (1 ) FLAMMABILITY ( 0 ) REACTIVITY ¢

IT. INGREDIENTS AND HAZARDS

“laterial or Component & CAS No. TLV (Units) HAZARL Dm7ra
P?EL= OSHA Permissible Exposure Limit TLV= ACGIH Threshcld Lin:-
STEL= Short-term Exposure Limit TWA= Time-weighted Averanes

___........._..__._..__._._______.__.....__._._,_..__._._.._.._......._._..__...._.__..__.._,_._........_..._._...__..._..,_.___.___._.._. E—

Tne above-listed ingredients are not subject to the reporting
“€zlirements of SARA 313, TITLE IIJ, SARa 312,

These chemicals are not hazardous under 29 cpr 1910.1200 and are r--
-2legorized as immediate and delayed health and physical hazards.
ALL MATERIALS USED IN THIS MANUFACTURE ARE TSscCa REPORTED, CANADTZXN
Z.S.L. REGISTERED AND INCLUDED ON THE EUROPEAN INVENTORY OF EXX87 104

ZHEMICALS (EINECS) IN COMPLTIANCE WITH COUNCIL DIRECTIVE ©7/548/EEC
AMENDMENTS .

ITI. PHYSICAL DATA

Sclling Point: 210°F

Specific Gravity (water=1): .
¢r Pressure: N.F. % Volatiles by Vol.: N.&

[VEN

E
por Density (air=1): N.E. Evaporation rate (water=1)

ciubility in water: FORMS STABLE EMULSION
Lpearance and color: SMOOTH WHITE EMULSION, MILD ODOR.

v

bt

.y

It

M.E,

.

Lo

N
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MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET

ELETERN COLOR & CHEMICAL COMPANY
Livingston Street
rovidence, RI 02904

)

¢lephone: (401) 331-9000; Fax: (401) 331-2155
Tergency Phone: CHEMTREC - 1-800-424-9300

3

1o

I

I. IDENTIFICATION
s LLUST HIAME: ECCO RESIN N-87

-REMIZAL NAME: Polyester resin solution.
Textile finishing agent.

FREPARATION DATE: 10-10-97

Lo

-~ Hazard Classification: Non-toxic

Shipping Name:

UM No.: Not regulated
LIGREE OF HAZARD: 1. slight; 2. moderate; 3. extreme; 4. potent izl
carcinogen, teratogen, mutagen

HEALTH (1 ) FLAMMABILITY ( 0 ) REACTIVITY G

II. INGREDIENTS AND HAZARDS

Matarial or Component % CAS No. TLV (Units) HAZRRL .04
PIl= DSHA Permissible Exposure Limit TLV= ACGIH Thresnold Limi:
STEL= Short-term Exposure Limit TWA= Time-weighted Averaze

ALl MATERIALS USED IN THIS MANUFACTURE ARE TSCA REPORTED AND CRUHAL TN
L.8.1L. REGISTERED AND INCLUDED ON THE EUROPEAN INVENTORY OF EXISTING
CTHEMICALS (EINECS) IN COMPLIANCE WITH COUNCIL DIRECTIVE 87/854&/1wr 4n
SUENCMENTS

PRODUCT IS NOM-HAZARDOUS WITHIN OSHA HAZARD COMMUNICATION S7Z!150:0
1910.1200.

2 PRODUCT CONTAINS NO INGREDIENTS SUBJECT TO THE REPORTING
fZLUIREMENTS OF SARA 313, TITLE III, SARA 312,

III. PHYSICAL DATA

~ing Pcint: 212°F Spegific Gravity (water=1}
Pressure: N/A % Volatiles by Vol.: 73.5%

Jersity (air=l): N/A Evaporation rate (water=1)

i_ity in water: Milky dispersion.

nce and color: Light amber liquid, mild odor.
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